
Lackawanna Hail mad
i SHORTEST ROUTE BETWEEN BUFFALO AND NEW YORK mi

°ldFalthfulYell0

Your vacation really starts

Whether your vacation takes you to the Poconos, the Great Lakes, 
Niagara Falls, Canada or on to the Golden West—it’s more fun to go on the 
streamlined air-conditioned, diesel-powered Phoebe Snow coach and pullman.

Relax by daylight in a soft cushioned reclining seat and view the 
lovely scenery through panoramic windows. For travel from New York to 
Chicago, enjoy the privacy of modern bedroom and roomette sleeping cars. 
The beautifully appointed Observation Lounge Car is available to all pas­
sengers at no extra fare. Delicious, moderately priced meals are graciously 
served in the modern Diner. The Phoebe Snow departs mid-mornings from 
New York and Buffalo.

when you step aboard.

Convenient connections 
are made on Lackawanna 
trains at Buffalo for 
Great Lakes Cruise 
Steamers and at Chicago 
for trains to the National 
Parks, Canadian Rockies 
and Pacific Coast resorts, 
at Newark and New York 
for the Jersey Coast,New 
England and Southern 
resorts.

Gla^ous New

St°ne^IPark



Lackawanna Bailroad G
CONDENSED EQUIPMENT OF TRAINS—PARLOR AND SLEEPING CAR LINES, DINING CAR SERVICE—REGULARLY ASSIGNED CARS ARE AIR-CONDITIONED

WESTWARD
THE PHOEBE SNOW No. 3—DAILY 

De luxe Streamliner 
(Via Nickel Plate No. 5) 

SLEEPING CAR 
New York Io Chicago

(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 30) 
OBSERVATION LOUNGE CAR (D. L. & W.) 

New York to Buffalo (Open to all passengers) 
DINING CAR

New York to Buffalo
CLUB-DINER-LOUNGE CAR

Buffalo to Chicago
RECLINING SEAT COACHES

New York to Chicago 
New York to Buffalo 
Binghamton to Syracuse

THE TWILIGHT No. 5 
DAILY EXCEPT SATURDAY 

(Via New York Central No. 47-375) 
(Saturday Equipment it operated in Train 

No. 25, except Sleeping and Parlor Cart) 
SLEEPING CAR

New York to Detroit (Daily except Saturday) 
(6 Sec.—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 50) 

BUFFET LOUNGE CAR SERVICE
New York to Binghamton

PARLOR CAR (D. L. & W.)
New York to Corning (Daily except Saturday) 

(Drawing Room) (Car 51) 
DINING CAR

New York Io Binghamton
Detroit to Chicago

RECLINING SEAT COACHES 
New York to Buffalo 
Detroit to Chicago

THE WESTERNER No. 7—DAILY
(Via Nickel Plate No. 7)

SLEEPING CARS
New York to Chicago

(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 70)
New York to Buffalo

(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 71)— 
May be occupied until 7.00 A.M. 

BUFFET LOUNGE CAR 
New York to Scranton 

DINER LOUNGE CAR
Buffalo to Chicago

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
New York to Chicago
New York to Buffalo
Buffalo to Chicago

THE OWL No. 15—DAILY
SLEEPING CARS

New York to Elmira (Daily except Friday night) 
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 150) 

New York to Buffalo (Friday night only)
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 150) 

New York to Syracuie (Daily except Saturday night) 
(10 Sec—D.R.—2 Double Bedrooms) (Car 1 52)— 
In No. 1915 from Binghamton

New York to Binghamton (Daily except Saturday night) 
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 151)— 
May be occupied until 7.00 A.M.

Sleeping cars open for occupancy at Hoboken 8.30 P.M. 
DINER LOUNGE CAR

Binghamton to Buffalo
Binghamton to Syracuie

RECLINING SEAT COACHES 
New York to Buffalo 
Binghamton to Syracuie

WESTWARD
INTERSTATE EXPRESS No. 1301—DAILY

(Via B. A O. Reading Co. and C.R.R. of N. J.)

SLEEPING CAR
Philadelphia to Syracuie

(8 Sec.—5 Single Bedrooms) (Car 301)—
In No. 1915 from Binghamton—
Open for occupancy at 9.00 P.M.

PARLOR-DINING-LOUNGE CAR
Waihington to Philadelphia, via B. A O. R.R.

DINER LOUNGE CAR
Binghamton to Syracuie
Binghamton to Buffalo

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Waihington to Philadelphia

In B. & O. No. 36 from ^Washington

COACHES
Philadelphia to Wilkes-Barre

In Reading Co. No. 301 from Philadelphia; non air- 
conditioned

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Binghamton to Syracuie
Binghamton to Buffalo

EASTWARD
POCONO EXPRESS No. 2

DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS

(Sunday and Holidays Equipment is operated 
in Train No. 4.)

SLEEPING CAR
Detroit to New York (Daily except Saturday) 

(6 Sec. — 6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 440) via New 
York Central No. 44.

SLEEPING CAR
Buffalo to New York

(6 Sec. — 6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 440) (Daily 
except Sat. night-Sun. morning) from N. Y. C. No. 44

Buffalo to New York
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 20) 
(Saturday night-Sunday morning only) 
Cars may be occupied at Buffalo at 1 1.00 P.M.

DINING CAR
Elmira to New York

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Buffalo to New York

THE PHOEBE SNOW No. 6—DAILY
De luxe Streamliner

OBSERVATION LOUNGE CAR (D. L. & W.)
Buffalo to New York

(Open to all passengers)

PARLOR CAR (D. L. & W.)
Buffalo to New York (Daily except Saturday) 

(Drawing Room) (Car 61)

DINING CAR
Buffalo to New York

BUFFET LOUNGE CAR
Syracuie to Binghamton

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Buffalo to New York
Syracuie to Binghamton

EASTWARD
THE NEW YORKER No. 8—DAILY

(Via Nickel Plate No. 8)
SLEEPING CARS

Chicago to New York 
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 80)

Buffalo to New York
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 83)— 
Open for occupancy at 8.00 P.M.

Elmira to New York Daily except Saturday night) 
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 84) 
Open for occupancy at 8.30 P.M.

Sleeping cars may be occupied at Hoboken until7.00 A.M.
DINER LOUNGE CAR

Chicago to Buffalo
RECLINING SEAT COACHES

Chicago to New York
Buffalo to New York

NEW YORK MAIL No. 10—DAILY
(Via Nickel Plate No. 6)

SLEEPING CARS
Chicago to New York

(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 60) 
Syracuse to New York (Daily except Saturday night)

(10 Sec.—D.R.—2 Double Bedrooms) (Car 101)— 
In 1910 to Binghamton.

Binghamton to New York (Daily except Saturday night) 
(10 Roomettes—6 Double Bedrooms) (Car 100) 
Open for occupancy at 8.30 P.M.

Sleeping cars may be occupied at Hoboken until7.00 A.M.
CLUB-DINER-LOUNGE CAR

Chicago to Buffalo

BUFFET LOUNGE CAR
Buffalo to Elmira

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Chicago to Buffalo
Buffalo to New York
Syracuse to Binghamton

MERCHANTS EXPRESS No. 26
DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS

DINER LOUNGE CAR
Scranton to New York

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Scranton to New York

INTERSTATE EXPRESS No. 1306—DAILY
(Via C.R.R. of N. J. No. 306—Reading Co. No. 306-2306

SLEEPING CAR
Syracuse to Philadelphia

(8 Sec.—5 Single Bedrooms) (Car 1 30)—
In No. 1910 from Syracuse

COACHES
Wilkes-Barre to Philadelphia

In C.R.R. of N. J. No. 306 from Wilkes-Barre; 
non air-conditioned

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Syracuse to Binghamton
Buffalo to Binghamton

No. 44-46—DAILY
BUFFET LOUNGE CAR

Binghamton to New York

RECLINING SEAT COACHES
Binghamton to New York



CONDENSED TABLE OF CONNECTING TRAINS
NEW YORK AND BUFFALO, CLEVELAND, DETROIT, CHICAGO AND THE WEST

(For Through Car Service, See Page 2) 
TABLE 1 

WESTWARD-Read Down
3 

Daily
5 

Exc. Sat.
25 

Sat. Only
7 

Daily
15 

Daily

LACKAWANNA RAILROAD AM PM PM PM PM
New York
Barclay St. (Mon. thru Fri.) .......... (E.T.) Lv 9 15 3 30 7 00 11 15
Barclay St. (Sat. Sun. & Hols.)........(E.T.) Lv 9 15 3 15 3 15 6 45 11 15

(See Hol. Note, Page 6)
Christopher St.|.................................(E.T.) Lv ♦9 12 ♦3 36
Hoboken............................................. (E.T.) Lv 9 35 3 50 3 50 7 20 11 55
Newark................................................(E.T.) Lv 9 48 4 03 4 03 7 34
Brick Church...................................... (E.T.) Lv 9 55 4 10 4 10 7 41

10 08 4 24 4 24 7 54
Dover...................................................(E.T.) Lv 10 33 4 52 4 52 8 20
Stroudsburg & East Stroudsburg .... (E.T.) Lv 11 26 5 42 5 54 9 13 1 47
Scranton............................................. (E.T.) Lv 12 50 7 10 7 46 10 41 3 40
Binghamton........................................ (E.T.) Lv 2 02 8 29 9 05 11 55 5 50
Cortland............................................. (E.T.) Ar •3 14 7 31
Syracuse.............................................. (E.T.) Ar •4 08 8 35
Norwich ( Via Bus See Table 8)....... (E.T.) Ar ▲3 20 ♦7 35
Utica (Via Bus See Table 8)..............(E.T.) Ar A4 55 ♦ 9 05
Ithaca (Vi r Bus See Table 10 >.......... (E.T.) Ar 3 35 9 05
Elmira................................................. (E.T.) Lv 3 14 10 05 10 28 1 09 7 40
Buffalo..................................................(E.T.) Ar 5 50 tl 05 §1 20 3 50 11 35

NICKEL PLATE 5 7
Buffalo (La< kawanna Terminal)......... (E.T.) Lv k 30 4 20
Eric...................................................... (E.T.) Ar 8 13 5 50
Ashtabula............................................ (E.T.) Ar 9 15 6 44
East Cleveland (Superior Ave.).......... (E.T.) Ar 10 10 7 35
Cleveland (Union Terminal) . (E.T.) Ar 10 30 7 50
Fort Wayne ..........(C.T.) Ar 2 20 11 02
Chicago i Im Salle St. Sta.).................iC.T.) Ar 6 30 ........................ .............2 40 ...........

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM 39 47-375 17 335
Buffalo (Cent Term ) I E.T.) Lv 9 55 c o 2 15 7 45
Buffalo (Exchange St. Sta.).................(E.T.) Lv .2 c
Detroit ........................................... (E.T.) Ar 2 30 8 8 00 ’-B 6 45 12 30
Ann Arbor .................................... (E.T.) Ar M 9 13 ® 7 46
Jackson (E.T.) Ar 4 45 £ 9 53 2 8 27

5 35 116 45 « 9 14
6 07 = li 16 o 9 40

Chicago (Central Station)....................(C.T.) Ar 8 10 o-12 55 “11 20 .........

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM— 379
CAN. PAC. R. R. 371 371 377 Ex.Sun.
Buffalo (.Cent. Term.}...........................(E.T.) Lv 4 25 4 25 7 55 1 40
Buffalo (Exchange St. Sta.).................(E.T.) Lv 8 04 1 49
Toronto................................(C.P.R.) (E.T.) Ar ......... 7 35 7 35 11 20 5 15

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM 5 19 ___19 35 43
Buffalo (Cent. Term.).......................... (E.T.) Lv 7 25 1 47 1 47 7 05 1 19
Cleveland.............................................(E.T.) Ar 11 30 4 55 4 55 10 45 5 10
Toledo................................................. (E.T.) Ar 2 45 7 18 7 18 1 0/ 8 02
Chicago (La Salle St. Sta.)..................(C.T.) Ar 6 45 11 00 11 00 4 3- 1 45

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM 15 35-433
Buffalo ( Cent. Term.)......................... (E.T.) Lv 11 59 7 05
Cleveland............................................ (E.T.) Lv 12 30
Cincinnati............................................(E.T.) Ar 8 35 ........................ 7 00 ...........

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM 5-41 11 11 35-407 43-427
Buffalo (Cent. TermJ..........................(E.T.) Lv 7 25 3 39 3 39 7 05 1 19
Cleveland.............................................(E.T.) Lv 2 10 7 10 7 10 12 15 8 20
Indianapolis........................................ (C.T.) Ar 6 27 11 25 11 25 5 .14 1 23
St. Louis..............................................(C.T.' Ar 11 30 4 20 4 20 11 15 7 32

AM PM PM PM AM

table 2 
EASTWARD—Read Down

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM
St. Louis (C.T.) Lv
'ndianapolis (C.T.) Lv
Cleveland (E.T.) Ar
Buffalo (Cent. Term.}.......................... (E.T.) Ar
NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM
Cincinnati (E.T.) Lv
Cleveland (E.T.) Ar
Buffalo (Cent. Term.) (E.T.) Ar

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM
Chicago (La Salle St.) (C.T.) Lv
Toledo (E.T.) Lv
Cleveland (E.T.) Lv
Buffalo Cent. Tenn.).......................... (E.T.) Ar
CAN. PAC. R. R.—
NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM
Toronto (C.P.R.) (E.T.) Lv
Buffalo (Exchange St. Sta.) (E.T.) Ar
Buffalo (Cent. Term.) (E.T.) Ar

MEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM
Chicago (Central Sta.).................... .(C.T.) Lv
Kalamazoo...................................... .(E.T.) Lv
Battle Creek................................... .(E.T.) Lv
Jackson........................................... .(E.T.) Lv
Ann Arbor ..................................... .(E.T.) Lv
Detroit............................................ .(E.T.) Lv
Buffalo (Exchange St. Sta.)........... .(E.T.) Ar
Buffalo (Cent. Term.)...................... . E.T.) Ar

NICKEL PLATE
Chicago (La Salle St. Sta.)............. .(C.T.) Lv
Fort Wayne.................................... .(C.T.) Lv
v’leveland (Union Term.)............... .1 E.T.) Lv
East Cleveland (Superior Ave.).... .(E.T.) Lv
Ashtabula........................................ .(E.T.) Lv
Erie.......i........................................ .(E.T.) Lv
Buffalo (Lackawanna Terminal).... .(E.T.) Ar

LACKAWANNA RAILROAD
Buffalo............................................ .(E.T.) Lv
Elmira............................................... .(E.T.) Ar
Ithaca (Via Bus See Table 10)... . .(E.T.) Lv
Utica (Via Bus See Table 8)........... .(E.T.) Lv
Norwich (Via Bus See Table 8).... (E.T.) Lv
Syracuse............................................ (E.T.) Lv
Cortland........................................... .(E.T.) Lv
Binghamton.................................... .(E.T.) Ar
Scranton......................................... .(E.T.) Ar
Stroudsburg & East Stroudsburg .. .(E.T.) Ar
1 )nvpr .(E.T.) Ar
Summit............................................. .(E.T.) Ar
Brick Church.................................. .-E.T.) Ar
Newark............................................. .(E.T.) Ar
Hoboken........................................... .(E.T.) Ar
New York
Christopher St.|............................. .(E.T.) Ar
Barclay St. (Mon. thru Fri.).......... .(E.T.) Ar
Barclay St. (Sat. Sun. & Hols.) (E.T.) Ar

(See Hol. Note, Page 6)

12 
Daily

40 
Daily Daily Daily

AM PM AM PM
9 30
1 55
8 22

11 54

6 00
10 30

5 02
8 40

16
15

12 n?

12 52

8 47
11 54

11 30
3 55

382
374

Ex Sun 380
8 40

11 42
11 50

12 20
3 37
3 45

6 20
9 22
9 30

...........

8 358 44
*1 45

5 09
5 35
6 25
7 06 
s

7 50
11 50

. 9 40
t 1 37
- 2 0412 17

1 10 f 3 10
1 53 i 3 55 

f 5 15 
f 9 42

3 10
8 27

12 sn 8 35 t 9 50

6 8

......... ..........10 35
2 01
7 25

9 20
12 35

5 45

...........

7 40 6 01
8 52 6 53
9 54 7 52

11 40 9 35

4 2 6 10 8
3 20
6 15

3 20 9 15 4 30
8 28

10 00
12 366 40 11 49 ...........

5° 10 15
--------"O 9 30 4 55

6 25o 11 00
*10 30 8 20 8 20
*11 33 9 18 9 18

■3 7 30
X 8 50

£ 8 11 1 08
2 15

10 30
12 20

1 41
•3 9 38 2 54

•3 10 28
a 11 18

=> 11 42 3 35 2 25 4 19
“ 12 37 4 27

4 54
5 07
5 16

3 25 5 19
>• U 45 g 1 03 5 49

-g 11 58 a 1 16 6 07
Z 12 06 £ 1 25 ..........6 16 ...........

12_20 q 1 40 5 30 4 30 6 30

♦1 58
1 55
2 12

♦6 55
■

5 55
5 42

4 55 6 55
12 42 4 42 6 42 ...........

PM PM PM AM AM

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS
A.M., light type. P.M. heavy type. E.T.—Eastern Time. C.T.—Central Time, f Through Sleeper on N.Y.C. No. 44 from Detroit Except Saturday runs 

on I). L. & W. No. 2 and No. 4 from Buffalo—passengers desiring to connect with D. L. & W. No. 8 from Buffalo should transfer at Exchange bt. Station. 
A Chenango Valley Transit Lines bus will leave Binghamton at 2:05 P.M. Next bus leaves Binghamton at 4:30 P.M., E.S.T. (See Table 8, 1 age 10.) ★ Leaves
La Salle St. Station in Chicago. ♦ Christopher St. Ferry will not run on Saturdays, Sundays or Major Holidays. (See ♦ Note I. o.) ©Handles through Pull­
man passengers only to Detroit: west of Detroit parlor car and reserved seat coaches. t Arrives Buffalo daily except Sundays. § Arrives Buffalo bunday morn­
ings only. • Sunday and Holidays arrives Cortland 3:00 P.M., Syracuse 3:50 P.M. (See Holiday Note, Page 5.) * Sunday and Holidays leaves Syracuse 10:45 
A.M., Cortland 11:35 A.M. (See Holiday Note, Page 6.) ♦ Daily except Sunday and Holidays.

TRANSFERRING LUGGAGE AND PASSENGERS BETWEEN DEPOTS IN CHICAGO
Passengers holding tickets through Chicago may deliver their The Parmelee transfer coupons—included as part of . your

hand luggage to the Parmelee desk at the incoming depots for through ticket—also entitle you to the choice of transfer service in
delivery to the parcel checking rooms of the outgoing depots at Parmelee limousine from your incoming depot to your outgoing
the cost of only the usual parcel checking fees. depot, or to any hotel or other destination in downtown Chicago.

3 Printed in U.S.A.



NEW YORK TO STROUDSBURG, POCONO MOUNTAIN POINTS AND SCRANTON
For condensed time and equipment of trains see pages 2 and 3.

Miles TABLE 3 
WESTWARD—Read Down

47 
Exc. 
Sun. 

& Hol.

49

Sun.
& Hol.

1109 
Sun. 

& Hol. 
See 
Note

611 
915 

Daily 
See 
Note

21 
Sat. 
Only 
See 
Note

1029 
Exc. 
Sat. 
Sun. 

& Hol.

3

Daily

11 
Daily 
Exc. 
Sat. 
Sun. 

& Hol.

1119 
Sun. 

& Hol.
See 
Note

1041 
Ex. 
Sat. 
Sun. 

& Hol

1121 
Sat. 
Only 
See 

Note

931 
Sun.

& Hol
See 
Note

933 
Sat. 
Only 
See 
Note

6 
Daily 
Exc. 
Sat.

25 
Sat. 
Only

1129 
1073 
Exc. 
Sun. 

& Hol

649 
943 

Daily 
See 

Note

7 

Dally

9 
Sat. 
Nite 
Only

15

Dally

*1Hudson Tubes—(Fare 20o)
£ 133rd St. & 6th Ave......................... Lv

AM
5 45
5 54

6 00
5 45

AM
6 59
7 09

AM AM AM 
8 36
8 44

See
Note

AM AM
9 10
9 13

9 15
9 15

♦9 12

See 
Note 

PM 
2 02 
2 09

2 00

PM

See
Note 

PM PM PM PM PM
3 23
3 33

3 30
3 15

»3 36

PM
3 28
3 29

See
Note 

PM PM PM
6 53
6 52

7 00
6 45

PM
8 59
8 57

PM
11 36
11 32

11 15
11 15

> |D. L. & W. Ferries
I Barclay St. (Mon. thru Frl.) . 

z Barclay St. (Sat. Sun. & Hols.) 
(See Hol. Note; Page 5)

J Christopher St.l......................

..Lv

..Lv 7 15 8 45 3 15 8 45

♦2 00

1.0 HOBOKEN (Hudson River)........ ..Lv 6 15 7 30 .........9 05 .........9 35 2 25 ......... 3 50 3 50 .........7 20 9 25 11 55

8.8 
10.0 
10.6 
11.0
11.6

Newark (Passaic River)...............

?c
t a

t D
ov

er
 w

ith
 

fo
llo

w
in

g 
ho

lid
ay

s 
25

, an
d D

ec
. 25 7 44

N
ot

e:
 C

on
ne

ct
in

g 
at

 D
ov

er
, d

ai
ly

 ex
ce

pt
 

Sa
tu

rd
ay

, S
un

da
y a

nd
 ho

ls
, w

ith
 No

. 3

-9 48 12 39 14 03 14 03 17 34
Roseville Ave................................

: No
te

: Co
nn

ec
tin

g at
 Do

ve
r, Su

nd
ay

 and
 

: foll
ow

in
g h

ol
id

ay
s, J

an
. 1,

 Fe
b.

 22
, M

ay
 31

, 
: Jul

y 
5,

 S
ep

t. 
6,

 N
ov

. 2
5 

an
d 

D
ec

. 2
5 

w
ith

 N
o.

 3 9 16
9 17
9 19
9 21

: Not
e:

 Con
ne

ct
in

g at
 Do

ve
r, Su

nd
ay

 and
 

: follo
w

in
g h

ol
id

ay
s, J

an
. 1, 

Fe
b.

 22
, M

ay
 31

, 
: July

 5
, S

ep
t. 

6,
 N

ov
. 2

5 
an

d 
D

ec
. 2

5 
w

ith
 N

o.
 5 3 17

3 Ik
3 26
3 22

3 46
3 47
3 49
3 51

7 01
7 02
7 04
7 06

Grove St........................................

N
ot

e:
 C

on
ne

ct
in

g 
at

 D
ov

er
, d

ai
ly

 e
xc

ep
t 

Sa
tu

rd
ay

, S
un

da
y a

nd
 ho

ls
, w

ith
 No

. 5
N

ot
e:

 Co
nn

ec
tin

g a
t D

ov
er

 S
at

ur
da

y 
on

ly
 w

ith
 tr

ai
n N

o.
 25

East Orange ................................
Brick Church................................ 7 51 .......... 19 55 12 46 14 10 14 10 ......... 17 41

12.5
13.2
14.1
14.9
16.2
17.8
18.8
21.1

Orange........................................... 9 23
9 25
9 27
9 29
9 31
9 34
9 36
9 40 N

ot
e:

 Fi
rs

t tr
ip

 
Ju

ly
 10

; l
as

t t
rip

 
Se

pt
em

be
r 4

3 25
3 27
3 29
3 31
3 33
3 36
3 38
3 43

3 53
3 55
3 57
3 59
4 01
4 04
4 06
4 10

N
ot

e:
 Co

nn
ec

tin
g a

t D
ov

er
, 

da
ily

 ex
ce

pt
 Su

nd
ay

 L 
H

ol
s. 

__
__

__
__

_w
ith

 N
o.

 7

7 08
7 10
7 12
7 14
7 16
7 19
7 21
7 25

Highland Ave................................

C
oa

ch
esMountain Station.........................

g "ZSouth Orange................................
Maplewood...................................
Mill burn.......................................
Short Hills....................................

1 N
ot

e:
 Tr

ai
ns

 60
5 a

nd
 1 

N
o.

 4
7 

da
ily

 e
xc

ep
t S

un
 

| M
ay

 31
, Ju

ly
 5, 

Se
pt

.

Summit............................................ 8 07 zlO 08 13 00 14 24 14 24 17 54

24.5
26.5
28.7
30.8
33.0
37.3
39.1

Chatham.......................................
Madison........................................
Convent........................................
Morristown...................................
Morris Plains................................

1 
’“M

9 46
9 49
9 53
9 57

10 01
10 09
10 15

B
uf

fe
t L

ou
ng

e 
C

ar
—

C
oa

ch
es

3 5!
3 56
4 01
4 05
4 13
4 20

4 15
4 18
4 22
4 26
4 30
4 37
4 44

..........
..........

7 31
7 34
7 38I

7 54
8 00

..........

Denville........................................
Dover............................................ 8 34 110 33 13 27 14 52 14 52 ......... 18 20

8.6
9.2

10.3
11.6
13.2
16.1

Kingsland..............................
Lyndhurst..............................
Delawanna............................
Passaic..................................
Athenia..................................
Paterson (Passaic River)....

B
oo

nt
on

 L
in

e

! se
rv

ic
e s

ee
 Su

bi

6 32

6 38

6 46

.........
8 44
8 46
8 49
8 52 

f8 55
9 01

N
ot

e:
 C

on
ne

ct
in

g a
t I 

: Do
ve

r, 
da

ily
 w

ith
 N

o.
 3

: ! 9 05
9 08
9 11
9 14 

f9 17
9 25

TH
E P

H
O

EB
E S

N
O

W

TH
E S

C
R

A
N

TO
N

IA
N

3 15
3 17
3 20
3 22

13 25
3 31

3 44
3 46
3 49
3 52
3 55
4 01

3 45
3 47

13 50
3 52

13 55
4 01

N
ot

e:
 Co

nn
ec

tin
g a

t D
ov

er
, S

un
da

y a
nd

 fo
l­

lo
w

in
g h

ol
id

ay
s, J

an
. 1, 

Fe
b.

 22,
 Ma

y 3
11

 
Ju

ly
 5

, S
ep

t. 
6,

 N
ov

. 2
5 

an
d 

D
ec

. 2
5 

w
ith

 N
o.

 5

N
ot

e:
 Co

nn
ec

tin
g 

at
 D

ov
er

; 
Sa

tu
rd

ay
 o

nl
y 

w
ith

 N
o.

 25

TH
E T

W
IL

IG
H

T

TH
E 

TW
IL

IG
H

T

7 15 
7 17 
7 20
7 22 

17 25 
7 31

N
ot

e:
 Co

nn
ec

tin
g 

at
 Do

ve
r, 

da
ily

 wi
th

 No
. 7

TH
E W

ES
TE

R
N

ER

TH
E O

W
L

21.5
23.9
26.1
30.2
32.2
34.9
39.1

Mountain View.....................
Lincoln Park.........................
Towaco..................................
Boonton.................................
Mountain Lakes....................
Denville.................................
Dover.......................................

1 F
or

 co
m

pl
et

e l
oc

al 6 54
6 59
7 03
7 18
7 23

7 43

..........
9 09
9 13
9 17
9 24
9 27
9 34
9 40

9 34
9 39
9 44
9 55

10 00
10 11
10 20

3 39
3 43
3 47
3 54
3 57
4 04
4 10

4 09
4 13
4 17
4 24
4 27
4 35
4 43

4 09
4 13
4 17
4 24
4 27
4 34
4 40

7 39
7 43
7 47
7 54
7 57
8 04
8 10

..........

39.1
65.8
82.6
82.6
95.6

..Lv 7 43
8 23
8 45
9 02
9 27

8 34
9 08
9 29
9 35

f9 56

zlO 33
11 02
11 26
11 26
11 48

13 27
4 00
4 21
4 43
5 06

14 52
5 21
5 40 
5J2

14 52
5 21
5 40
5 54
6 17

18 20
8 49
9 08
9 13
9 34

Blairstown................................................ 10 27
10 47
10 51
11 19

Stroudsburg & 1 (Station for Delo- Ar
East Stroudsburg J ware Water Gap) Lv 
Cresco (Station for Skytop, Buck Hill 

Falls, Canadensis, Mountainhome, So. 
Sterling, Tafton, Paradise Falls)

......
..........

......... 1111
11 20

1 40
1 47

101.3
103.6

108.6
113.9
121.5
134.1

Mount Pocono......................................... 9 41
9 47

9 55
10 02
10 14
10 35

11 33
11 40

11 48

112 88
5 18
5 25

5 35
5 44
5 55
6 15

t

6* 58

6 29
6 36

6 46
6 55
7 06
7 26

Pocono Summit (Station for Pocono Mnr„ 
Pocono Crest, and Split Rock Lodge)

Tobyhanna...............................................

fio 11 w

Gouldsboro............................................... fio 25
flO 37
10 57

Moscow....................................................
Scranton................................................Ar 12 22 12 50 10 29 12 43 3 17
Wilkes-Barre" (Pa. Greyhound Lines) Ar 12 50 12 50 1 45 01 45 8 30 8 30 8 30 05 45

PM PM AM AM PM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 1 PM PM PM PM AM AM

How to T^each Lackawanna Terminal, Hoboken
LACKAWANNA TERMINAL, Hoboken, N. J., is conveniently via Public Service Bus No. 63 from the PORT AUTHORITY BUS

reached via ferry from BARCLAY STREET, New York; or via HUDSON TERMINAL, 8th Avenue at 40th & 41st Streets, New York.
TUBES, 33rd Street and 6th Avenue (uptown) and Hudson Terminal These three routes offer fast, frequent, and convenient service be-
Buildinq (Cortlandt Street), (downtown), New York; also reached tween Greater New York and Lackawanna Terminal, Hoboken, N. J.

1---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- - --------------------------------------------------------- ------- ---------------- -

4



SCRANTON TO BINGHAMTON, SYRACUSE, ELMIRA AND BUFFALO
For condensed time and equipment of trains see pages 2 and 3.

Miles

TABLE 4 
WESTWARD-Read Down

15 
Daily

1301 
Daily

47 
Exc. 
Sun.

& Hol.

43 
Sun. 

& Hol.
3 

Daily

5 
Daily 
Exc. 
Sat.

Wilkes-Barre"
(Pennsylvania Greyhound Lines) Lv

AM 

1 50

AM AM AM AM 

on oo

PM

134.1
141.5
145.0
147.0
153.1

158.6
162.9
172.6
178.5
192.7

Scranton............................................... Lv
Clarks Summit........................................
Dalton......................................................

3 40

Z 
o
UJ
i

4 35
4 42
5 02

TH
E IN

TE
R

ST
A

TE
 

01
 

EX
PR

ES
S

co
 ■ See Tab

le
 9.

10 50
11 11
11 17
11 22
11 32

11 40
11 46
12 05
12 14
12 45

11 07 
fll 23

12 50
Z 
o 
z

III w
TllJ
HUJ

O 
Z

2 02 oo
i 

th
e

—
: gj 

TW
IL

IG
H

T s

LaPlume..................................................
Nicholson.................................................

(Tunkhannock Viaduct)
Foster......................................................

111 56
fl 2 04
12 35

Kingsley..................................................
New Milford............................................
Hallstead..................................................
Binghamton (Susquehanna River)....... Ar

235.7
272.1

Cortland............................................... Ar
Syracuse...............................................Ar

7 31
8 35

7 31
8 35 ......... a3 14

a4 08
.........

287.8 Utica (Via Bus) See Table 8................Ar 9 05 9 05 ......... A4 55

2 02
2 13

8 29
8 41

192.7
200.7

206.6
213.4

Binghamton (Susquehanna River)....... Lv
Vestal 1

5 50
6 05

16 11
6 27

.........
Endicott /............

Owego (Susquehanna River) 2 30 9 04

247.4 Ithaca (Via Bus) See Table 10............ Ar 9 05 9 05 ......... 3 35 .........

221.7
232.0
249.7

267.7
286.6
294.2
302.0
306.4
312.3
319.5
326.8
333.7
340.3
355.0
384.2
396.2

Nichols 6 40
6 55
7 13
7 40
8 13
8 43
8 53
9 06
9 15
9 27
9 44

Waverly (Station for Sayre—Athena)...
Elmira................................................ /Ar

Uv
Corning (Chemung River)

......... 2 51
3 14
3 14
3 35
3 56

9 28
9 45

10 05
10 30
10 57Bath (Cohocton River)

Avoca

Dansville ... 4 29 11 32

Mount Morris (Genesee River)................ 10 08 
flO 20 
flO 40

......... 4 46 11 51

East Bethany...........................................
Lancaster
Buffalo.................................................. Ar 11 35

AM AM PM PM

5 50

PM

fl 05

AMFor Connections West of Buffalo 
See Table 1, Page 3.

25 
Sat. 
Only

7 
Daily

PM PM

09 30

7 46

8 29

8 50 - 
TH

E 
3

£ W
ES

TE
R

N
ER

 ± .....

9 05
9 16

11 55
—

9 33 fl2 19 .....

9 56
10 13
10 28
10 53
11 20

12 40
1 03
1 09
1 31 
h

.....

11 55

12 13 2 39 .....

1 20

AM

3 50

AM

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS 
For Tables 3 and 4.

f-Daily except Sunday.
§-Sunday only.

O-Daily except Sundays and Holidays.
A.M. time light type.
P.M. time heavy type.
a-Sunday and Holidays arrives Cortland 3:00 P.M., 

Syracuse 3:50 P.M. (See Holiday Note),
f-Stops on advance notice to agent or conductor.
h-Stops Daily at Bath 1:48 A.M. on notice to conductor 

to discharge passengers from points east of Binghamton.
m-Stops Friday, Sunday, and Holidays only at 

Cresco 6:02 P.M., Pocono Summit 6:18 P.M. Friday 
stops on notice to conductor to discharge passengers 
and on advance notice to agent to receive passengers 
for Scranton and west: Sunday and Holidays a 
regular stop. (See Holiday Note.)

t-Stops Holidays only at Mt. Pocono 6:14 P.M. (See 
Holiday Note.)

w-Stops Daily at Pocono Summit 9:50 P.M., on 
notice to conductor to discharge passengers from Dover 
and east and on advance notice to agent to receive pass­
engers for Buffalo and west.

x-Stops Sundays and Holidays only (See Holiday 
Note.) at Tobyhanna 6:24 P.M., Gouldsboro 6:30 P.M., 
Moscow 6:38 P.M.

z-Stops regularly to receive passengers.
A-Chenango Valley Transit Lines bus between Bing­

hamton and Utica will leave Binghamton 2:05 P.M. 
Next bus leaves Binghamton at 4:30 P.M. E.S.T. (See 
Table 8, Page 10.)

♦-Christopher St. Ferry will not run on Saturdays, 
Sundays or following Holidays, New Year’s Day, Wash­
ington’s Birthday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, 
Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas Day. The 
daily checking and delivery of baggage at Christopher 
Street, New York Station is discontinued. Baggage may 
be checked or delivered daily at Barclay Street, New 
York, Station, 8:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M., city time.

■-Buses leave and arrive at Pennsylvania Greyhound 
Terminal, 218 Adams Ave., Scranton, Pa. and 69-73 
North Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pa. Bus time is shown 
for the information of the public. No through rates are 
published with bus lines.

Holidays -The term holidays usedin these time­
tables applies to New Year’s Day, Washington’s 
Birthday, Memorial Day (May 31), Independence 
Day (July 5), Labor Day, Thanksgiving and 
Christmas Day.

Save Money
Travel on LACKAWANNA'S

New Group Economy Plan or Family Plan*

Save Money

GROUP ECONOMY PLAN (Return limit 30 days)
A group of three or more adults traveling together can 
now ride at a 25% discount on round-trip coach tickets. 
Each two children 5 years of age and under 12 may be 
considered as one adult in meeting the requirements for 
3 or more adult passengers at the reduced fare.

FAMILY PLAN (Return limit 3 months)
Young people under 16 years of age can now ride at 
half fare and children under 12 years of age can travel 
free when making a complete round trip coach trip 
with either parent who pays the regular round trip 
coach fare.

*Under either the Family Plan or the Group Economy Plan, you can travel between Lackawanna Railroad 
stations and from Lackawanna stations to certain Eastern and many Midwestern destinations where the journey 
in each direction is approximately 120 miles or more. Tickets may be purchased for use any day of the week.

CONSULT LACKAWANNA TICKET AGENT

5



BUFFALO, ELMIRA, SYRACUSE AND BINGHAMTON TO NEW YORK
For condensed time and equipment of trains see pages 2 and 3.

Miles
TABLE 5 

EASTWARD—Read Down
4 

Sun. 
L Hol.

2 
Exc. 
Sun.

& Hol.

k 
Daily

NB 
44 

Exc. 
Sun. 

& Hol.

NB 
46 

Sun. 
& Hol.

1306 
Daily

10 
Daily

8 
Daily

0.0 
12.0 
41 2 
55.9 
62.5 
69.4 
76.7 
83.9 
89.8 
94.2 

102.0 
109.6 
128.5
146.5
164.2 
174.5 
182.8

For connections from the 
West see Table 2, page 3.

AM

3 20

AM 

3 20

AM

9 15

PM PM PM PM

4 30
14 48
15 14

5 5 50 1 6 00 
„ 6 28 
x 6 43 
o 6 50 
» 6 59 
5 7 10 
“ 7 35 
z 8 09

8 28
8 59
9 23 
9 35 
9 51

PM

10 00

HZ O
HI 03

HI 20

1
1

<

I

(

uffalo .............................. Lv

"ast Rpfhany
iTPIgSVlIlp

/fount Morris (Genesee River)
»roveland..............................

4 22 4 27 10 16

lansville 4 40 
° 8 
ZL

5 21
5 45
6 15
6 15 
6 36
6 48
7 03

4 46

-2
5 32
6 07
6 40
6 45
7 06
7 18
7 38

10 33 

f f!

11 05
11 25
11 49
11 49
12 09

Vayland
tlanta

’ohorton
voca .................................

11 56
12 16
12 36
12 41

1 01

ath (Cohocton River)
nrninri (Chemunn Rtwr)

Elmira............................. { A

c
'ichols..................................
Iweoo (Susouehanna River) Ar 12 32

216.8 Ithaca (Via Bus)............. Ar
See Table 10 Lv

9 05 9 05
10 15 Al 55 Al 55

182.8
189.6
195.5
203.5

Ownnn (Sunauehanna 7?iter)Lv 7 03 7 38
7 48
8 00
8 11

12 32 9 51

\ 
E 
R

palacbin..............................
estal 1 7 20

7 30
12 48

1 08
10 15
10 30 1 41

ndicott / 
innhamtnn (Sum. River), fir

L tica (Via Bus)..................Lv 9 30 12 50 12 50 4 55 4 55
See Table 8

.......... Syracuse........................... Lv
Cortland............................Lv

alO 30 
all 33

8 20
9 18

8 20
9 18

8 20
9 18

203.5
217.7
223.6
233.3
237.6
243.1

249.2
251.2
254.7
262.1

B 
I 
1N 
I 
F

L 
I 
( 
S

inghamton (Susq. River)..Lv 
allstead .............................

7 42 
f7 56
8 05

8 23
8 38
8 49

1 08 4 45 4 45

Th
e IN

TE
R

ST
A

TE
 EX

-5
 

PR
ES

S 
Se

e T
ab

le
 9

. g 11 05 1 51

ew Milford.........................
ungsley................................

icholson..............................
(Tunkhannock Viaduct) 

aPlume................................
al ton ..................................
larks Summit.... f8 39

8 50
9 25
9 38cranton............................. Ar 2 15 5 50 5 50 12 20 2 54

Wilkes-Barre"................... Ar
(Pa. Greyhound Lines)

11 05 3 45

AM AM PM PM PM PM AM AM

swift,

safe,

sure!
America's 

fast trains 

will carry 

your shipment 

when you 

specify 

Railway Express.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS

For Tables 5 and 6.

t-Daily except Sunday.
§-Sunday only.

0-Daily except Sundays and Holidays.
A.M. time in light type.
P.M. time in heavy type.
a-Sundaysand Holidays leaves Syracuse 10:45 A.M., 

Cortland 11:35 A.M. (See Holiday Note.)
b-On Saturday train leaves Dover at 8:40 A.M.
C-Stops regularly to discharge passengers.
f-Stops on advance notice to Agent or conductor.
j-Stops on notice to conductor to discharge passengers.
rn-Stops on notice to conductor to discharge passengers 

from points west of Dover.
r-Stops on advance notice to Agent to receive passen­

gers for Newark and New York.
t-On Saturday, Sunday and Holidays train leaves 

| Dover at 5:40 A.M.
♦-Christopher St. Ferry will not run on Saturdays, 

Sundays or following Holidays, New Year’s Day, Wash­
ington's Birthday, Memorial D:iy, Independence Day, 
Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas Day. The 
daily delivery and checking of baggage at Christopher 
Street, New York Station is discontinued. Baggage may 
be delivered or checked daily at Barclay Street, New 
York, Station, 8:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. city time.

A-Connection from Ithaca for trains 44 and 46 at 
Binghamton is via Central Greyhound Lines Bus leaving 
Aurora St. Bus Terminal 1:55 P.M., arriving Binghamton 
3:25 P.M. Greyhound Bus Terminal. No through rates 
published with bus lines.

■-Buses leave and arrive at Pennsylvania Greyhound 
Terminal, 218 Adams Ave., Scranton, Pa. and 69-73 
North Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pa. Bus time is shown 
for the information of the public. No through rates are 
published with bus lines.

NB-Will not carry checked baggage.
Holidays - The term holidays used in these time­

tables applies to New Year’s Day, Washington’s 
Birthday, Memorial Day (May 31), Independence 
Day (July 5), Labor Day, Thanksgiving and 
Christmas Day.

PASSENGERS TO NEW YORK CITY
FROM HOBOKEN YOU MAY GO VIA FERRY, BUS, OR TUBE TRAIN

HOBOKEN —NEW YORK FERRY SERVICE
Frequent Lackawanna Ferry service is operated between LACKAWANNA TERMINAL, Hoboken, New 
Jersey, and New York City, connecting with mainline passenger trains. No extra charge for Lacka­
wanna passengers holding tickets to or from New York City. Barclay Street Terminal, New York City, 
is within walking distance of all New York City subways.

DIRECT BUS SERVICE BETWEEN HOBOKEN AND UPTOWN 
NEW YORK

Frequent service by Public Service Bus No. 63 between Lacka­
wanna Terminal, Hoboken, N. J., and Port Authority Bus Ter­
minal, 8th Avenue at 40th & 41st Streets, New York. Bus leaves 
from the corner just outside the entrance to the Lackawanna 
Hoboken Terminal. Running time 20 minutes. Fare 25#.

HUDSON AND MANHATTAN TUBE TRAINS
Tube Trains are operated at frequent intervals day and night to 
and from Lackawanna Terminal, Hoboken, N. J., and Christopher 
Street, 14th Street (6th Avenue), 23rd Street (6th Avenue), and 
33rd Street (6th Avenue), Uptown New York. Running time 
between Hoboken and 33rd Street, about 14 minutes. Also be­
tween Hoboken and Cortlandt Street, Downtown New York. Run­
ning time about 9 minutes. Fare 20#.

6



 

SCRANTON, POCONO MOUNTAIN POINTS AND STROUDSBURG TO NEW YORK
For condensed time and equipment of trains see pages 2 and 3.

Miles

AM AM A-4 AM AM PMAM AM AM PM PM PM PMAM PM PM PM

10 55 1 50 4 258 00 12 01 12 01 4 25

6 1512 45 3 04 k 002 15 6 00

f2 58 6 44

4 03 3 12
Z3L

£
313.6

3 25 i8 15

3 25

s

o

L-Z 9 05s a

2 Lv c5 19 i8 15 c8 15ell IS c12 37 c4 09 c4 27

mH 33 m12 52

15 49 18 41mil 45 ml 03 c4 39 c4 54

I’H

c9 05 °9 058 -JS
-e 0? ell 58 c4 52 °5 07°1 16

6 17

c6 16 6 22 c9 20 c9 12°12 06 c5 00cl 25 c5 16

HOBOKEN (Hudson River)....395.2 .. .Ar 4 30 6 30 9 35 9 2512 20 1 40 5 15 5 30 9 25

.. Ar

396.2 12 42 5 42 9 42
S

AM PM PMPM PM

Pullman Accommodations Go Direct Via Lackawanna

294.9
300.6

2 25
2 30

5 42
5 45
5 49
5 58

7 20
7 25

9 10
9 12

387.6
388.0
388.6
389.8

330.4
357.1

4 55
4 42

6 14
6 17
6 20
6 23
6 25

6 29
6 32
6 35
6 38
6 40

5 45
5 52
5 56
6 00
6 07
6 11
6 16
6 24

6 13
6 15

♦9 58
9 55

10 12

rS 48
6 54
7 03

7 08
7 20

9 52
9 53
9 55
9 58

9 55
10 07

112 28
12 31

112 34
12 37
12 39

41 58
1 55
2 12

9 53
10 16
10 30
10 39
10 49

3 13
3 13
3 37 

c4 09

2 42
2 53

15 19
5 22

15 25
5 28
5 30

4 51
4 54
4 58
5 04

5 08
5 10
5 13
5 16

4 30
4 36
4 44
4 48

5 35
5 36
5 38
5 41

4 40
4 46
4 54
4 58

5 01
5 04
5 07
5 13

5 17
5 19
5 22
5 25
5 27
5 29
5 31
5 33

9 40
9 42

6 54
7 06

9 35
9 36
9 38
9 41

9 01
9 04
9 07
9 13

8 40
8 46
8 54
8 58

379.8
380.8
382.4
383.7
384.5
385.4
386.1
387.0

•6 55
6 55
6 42

4 19
4 22
4 45

c5 19

6 51
6 49
AM

5 32
5 39
5 43
5 46
5 52
5 56
6 01
6 09

15 22
5 28
5 35
5 39

6 02
6 04
6 07
6 09

7 44
7 47
8 08
8 37

9 34
9 36
9 39
9 42
9 44
9 46
9 48
9 50

9 17
9 20
9 24
9 30

10 28
10 28
10 49

oil 18

9 00
9 22
9 34

19 41
9 49

10 58
11 12

1 50
2 11
2 21
2 27
2 35

4 35
4 42
4 46
4 50
4 57
5 01
5 06
5 14

7 27
7 27
7 47 

e8 15

6 33
6 40
6 48

9 17
9 19
9 22
9 25
9 27
9 29
9 31
9 33

369.9
372.1
374.1
377.5

262.1
274.7
282.3
287.6
292.6

Convent. 
Madison 
Chatham 
Summit.

b8 56
9 02
9 10
9 14

5 55
5 42

4 59
4 56 
AM

9 52
9 51 
AM

11 42
11 47
12 09 

c12 37

2 00
1 59 
PM

5 51
5 50 
PM

11 45
11 52
11 56
12 00
12 Ok
12 10
12 15
12 23

5 44
5 31 
PM

9 54
9 43 
PM

9 42
9 43 
PM

12 58
12 55 
PM

Fast Orange, 
drove Street. 
Roseville Avenue.
Newark (Passaic River)

Dover...
Denville.
Morris Plains
Morristown

934 
Sat. 
Sun.

& Hol.

Note

Short Hills 
Millburn.. 
Maplewood 
South Orange. 
Mountain Station 
Highland Avenue 
Orange  
Brick Church

Scranton...
Moscow....
Gouldsboro.
Tobybanna.
Pocono Summit (Sta. for Pocono Mnr

Pocono Crest, and Split Rock Lodge)...
Mount Pocono
Cresco (Station for Skytop, Canadensis,

Ruck Hill Falls, Mountainhome, So.
Sterling, Tafton, Paradise Falls)

&

1104
Sat. 

Sun. 
L^Hol.

1116 
Sun. 

& Hol.
See 

Note

NB 
46 

Sun. 
& Hol.

1128 
Sun. 

& Hol.
See 
Note

944 
Sat. 
Sun. 

& Hol.
See 
Note

8 
Daily

1124 
Sun. 

& Hol. 
See 
Note

10 
Daily

602 
906 

Daily 
See 
Note

22 
Sun. 
Only 
See 

Note

4 
Sun. 

& Hol.
6 

Daily

3 35
3 35
3 57 

c4 27

LQ

8 20
8 27
8 31
8 35
8 41
8 45
8 50
8 58o 

z o

% 2 g.
& L

TABLE 6 
EASTWARD—Read Down

D. L. & W. Ferries—
Christopher St.|  
Barclay St. (Mon. thru Fri.).. 
Barclay St. (Sat. Sun.& Hols.)

(See Hol. Note, Page 6.) 
Hudson Tubes (Fare 20c) 
33rd St. & 6th Ave Ar 
Hudson Term. Bldg.—Cortlandt St...

The convenient way to travel from NEWARK and suburban 
NEW JERSEY stations BRICK CHURCH. SUMMIT and DOVER 
to CLEVELAND, DETROIT and CHICAGO.

Bedroom and Roomette sleeping cars are available on all night 
trains between NEW YORK and BINGHAMTON, ELMIRA and 
BUFFALO, and trains operating between NEW YORK, 
CLEVELAND, and CHICAGO.

1010 
Exc. 
Sat. 
Sun. 

& Hol. 
See note

8-S 
j - 
LZ

26 
Exc. 
Sun. 

& Hol.

614 
918 
Exc. 
Sun.

& Hol.

«z« 
U.S tz

NB 
44 

Exc. 
Sun. 

& Hol.

2 
Exc. 
Sun.

& Hol.

| 632 
Exc. 
Sat. 
Sun.

& Hol. 
See note

Wilkes-Barre"  Lv
(Pennsylvania Greyhound Lines)

ir

Stroudsburg & \ (Station for Dda- Ar 
East Stroudsburg / ware Water Gap) Lv 
Blairstown 
Dover.

PM PM

Sun

za

Ar

c8 41■s°

c9 12

357.1
361.3
365.6
367.8

357.1 Dover...................................
361.3 Denville...............................
364.0 Mountain Lakes..................
366.0 Boonton...............................
370.1 Towaco................................
372.3 Lincoln Park.......................
374.7 Mountain View...................
380.1 Paterson (Passaic River)...

383.1 Athenia................................
384.6 Passaic................................
385.9 Delawanna..........................
387.0 Lvndhurst............................
387.7 Kingsland............................

7



Rock L

(Bellevi

ONT,

THE DELAWARE
AND WESTE
AND THROUGH

LACKAWANNA RAILROAD ---The Shortest Route befv



Cl
Grand Central Terminal

Cornwa

Po'1/'QI!- HiSmiths Fa

Prescott

harbot Lake
Newton Falls

N

Richland
K I 0

Remsen
Utica

Auburn

Cayuga

Cortland

aca;^ Oneonta
Delanson

Greenfield
Ravena

M
Worcester

Springfiel
Kingston

idenceHartford

Cornwall

New London

Jersey Shore

Montauk

|MVIM Netcong
E. Mahoney

Reading renton

A T L A NN E WHarrisburg

Lancaster

Sus Philadelphia Bmdon

Wi minaton 0 C E A N
Winslow Jc.

M A R Y L

J. W, CLEMENT CO. BUFFALO, N. Y

Mg 
oad

LACKAWANNA CONNECTIONS INTO

NEW YORK CITY
Lackawanna Ferries 
Hudson Tunnels 
Subways

DEL

I LACKAWANNA 
ft RAILROAD 
CONNECTIONS

RUNNING TIME FROM 
LACKAWANNA TERMINAL. HOBOKEN 

To 33rd St. and 6th Ave  
To Hudson Terminal, Cortland St 
By Hudson River Ferries ..

Lake Clear Jc. 
Saranac l/akgO.

Tupper Lake Jc^(^ bakc^ 

Tupper Lake

d
LINCOLN TUNNEL

Oxford

Brisben

Richfield
Springs

Be fast

Nichols

Hoboken
Lackawanna 

Tcrminal\
DL&W

Highland

Middletown

Northumberland
Sunbury

Baltimor
^-..Washington

V I R G I N I A*'""
Delaware

Bay

New Hartford
Chadwicks
Sauquoit 

Clayville
4. Richfield Jc,

Waterville
N. Brookfield

 qo villa 
Earlville 

Sherburne
Cooperstown

Cob eski

EC

veen New York — Scranton — Binghamton — Syracuse — Elmira — Buffalo



Read Down TRAIN-BUS SCHEDULE
Read Up

TABLE 7

13 5 55 5 55 4 55

5 42 5 42 4 42

4 30

12 03 f12 03

Il 50 fll 52 g9 35

9 18

Ar.

Read Down TRAIN-BUS SCHEDULE* Read Up

5 30
5 16
5 07
4 54
4 27
2 15
1 08

12 35

11 33
11 19
11 04

11 35 
fll 29 
fll 16 k8 52

88 49
no 57
10 45 

AM

AM 
4 59
4 56

10 30 
AM

8 20 
PM

SYRACUSE, BUFFALO, BINGHAMTON, PHILADELPHIA, 
ATLANTIC CITY, BALTIMORE AND WASHINGTON

10 
1910 
Daily

* SYRACUSE AND OSWEGO MOTOR LINES, INC.
Daily Bus Service Between Syracuse, Baldwinsville, Fulton, Minetto and Oswego

Syracuse and Oswego Motor Lines, Inc. operate frequent bus service between Syracuse 
and Oswego and intermediate points, providing convenient connections with Lackawanna 
trains at Syracuse. Bus Terminals are located at 226 West Genesee St., Syracuse, N. Y. 
(four and a half short blocks from Lackawanna station) and at East First St., Oswego, 
N. Y. No through rail tickets sold, or baggage checked, beyond Syracuse.

★TRAIN—BUS SERVICE. Coordinated train and bus schedules as shown under 
table 8 are furnished only for information of the public. Buses are operated by 
Chenango Valley Transit Lines and leave from D. L. &W. Station, Binghamton, 
N. Y. and arrive at Station or at Prospect Ave. and Lewis St. a short distance from 
the Station. No through rates are published with Chenango Valley Transit Lines.

3 25
12 20
11 05
10 18

5 30
5 16
5 07
4 54
4 27
2 15
1 08

12 33

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS FOR TABLES 7, 8 AND 9
A.M. time light type. P. M. time heavy type. f-Daily except Sunday. 
■-Saturday, Sunday and Holidays. --Monday thru Friday. a-Stops on 
notice to Conductor to discharge passengers holding tickets from Scranton 
and east and from Elmira and west. f-Stops on advance notice to Agent or 
Conductor. g-Stops to receive passengers upon advance notice to Agent. j-Stops 
to pick up sleeping car passengers only upon advance notice. z-Daily except 
Sundays and Holidays. .-Christopher St. Ferry will not run on Saturdays, 
Sundays or Major Holidays. (See ♦ Note Page 5.) No delivery or checking of 
baggage at Christopher Street, New York station. Baggage may be checked or 
delivered at Barclay Street, New York station. A-Bus w;ll leave Binghamton at 
2:05 P.M. Next bus leaves Binghamton at 4:30 P.M. E.S.T.

6 
1902 
Sun. 

& Hol.
PM 
5 51 
5 50

6 
1906 

Exo.Sun. 
& Hol.

PM 
5 51 
5 50

For Equipment on Interstate Express shown above, see 
Trains Nos. 1301 and 1306, Page 2.

(No coaches between W ilkes-Barre and Binghamton)

Hudson Tubes—(Fare 20c) 
Lv 33rd St. & 6th Ave.. Ar 
Hudson Term. Bldg.—

Cortlandt St.
D. L. & W. Ferries—
Lv. Barclay St. (Mon.

thru Fri.)................... Ar
Lv. Barclay St. (Sat. Sun.)

& Hols.)....................Ar
(See Hol. Note, Page 5)

........ChristopheruSt.|....
............. Hoboken..............
..............Newark...............
..........Brick Church..........
............. Summit................
................Dover................
.............  Scranton .............

Ar ... Binghamton. Lv
Lv......... Binghamton........Ar
.......... Chenango Bridge. .. . 
...........Chenango Forks........  
............ Whitney Point..........

................. Killawog.............  

.................Marathon............. 

............ Blodgett Mills.........  

................. Cortland..............

...................Homer...............

....................Tully................

.................. Apulia..............  

.............. Jamesville............
Syracuse......... Lv

BINGHAMTON AND SYRACUSE (SYRACUSE—OSWEGO SERVICE) 
See Bus Note Below*

Read Up
3 

1903 
Exc. 
Sun.

& Hol.

3 
1901 
Sun.

& Hol.

15 
1915 
Daily

Miles

AM AM PM
9 10 9 10 11 36
9 13 9 13 11 32

9 15 9 15 11 15

9 15 9 15 11 15

♦9 12 ♦9 12
11 559 35 9 35 1.0

9 48 9 48 .........8.8
9 55 9 55 .........11.6

10 08 10 08 21.1
10 33 10 33 39.1
12 511 12 50 3 4<: 134.1
2 02 2 02 5 02 192.7
2 05 2 05 6 2c 192.7
a a a 197.8
a a a 203.7

2 33 12 31 6 50 213.1
a a a 215.3
a a a 218.9

2 45 f2 41 7 02 221.9
a a a 232.1

3 14 3 NO 7 31 235.7
3 19 13 04 7 36 238.3
3 34 13 1/ 7 52 250.0
a a 7 57 252.2
a 13 37 8 18 265.4

4 08 3 50 8 35 272.1
PM PM AM

Read Down

1910 
Daily

TABLE 9 1915 
Daily

........

[p
re

ss
 via

 Ce
nt

, 
ea

di
ng

 C
om

pa
ny

 

<=
> coco

 - wo
o 

g 
lo

o CHO
O
 MO Lv.....................Syracuse....................... Ar

............. Tully............................. 
...........................Homer............................ 
......................... Cortland.......................... 
.........................Marathon......................... 
.................... Whitney Point...................... 
Ar...................Binghamton.................... Lv ss

s v
ia

 Re
ad

in
g 

t. 
of

 N
J.

<T
>c

r>
-'-

â
3-

~q
-<

]c
ox

>
N

U
IO

W
W

U
1C

O
O

O
M

i-C
TI

tO
U

I ........

10 
®c Daily is 15 3“ Dally

........ 12 4 30
8 09 

- ° 8 59 
10 30

Lv.......................Buffalo....................... Ar
..........................Corning........................... 
...........................Elmira........... . ..............  
Ar...................Binghamton....................Lv

L Z AMS 11 35
Z 8 13
c 7 13

5 50

........

1306 
Daily

1301
Daily

PM
10 55 Lv...................Binghamton.....................Ar

AM 
5 12 ........

306 
Dally

Cent, of N. J.—Reading 
Company

301 
Daily

........
AM
1 10
2 56
4 07

Lv................. Wilkes-Barre................... Ar
..................... Mauch Chunk..................... 
Ar.................... Bethlehem.....................Lv

AM
2 54

12 49 ........

........ ■5 16 #5 06
■5 55 -5 45

Ar...................Lansdale.........................Lv
Ar...................Philadelphia................... Lv

(Reading Terminal)

110 38
10 00

........

1001 
Daily

Pennsylvania-Reading 
(Seashore Lines)

........
AM
7 10

8 45

Lv...................Philadelphia.................... Ar
(30th St. Station)

Ar...................Atlantic City...................Lv
........

35 
Daily Baltimore & Ohio R. R. 36 

Daily

........

7 01

7 30
8 59

9 45 
AM

Lv...................Philadelphia.................... Ar
(24th and Chestnut Sts.)

Ar................... Wilmington.................... Lv
Ar..................... Baltimore......................Lv

(Camden Station)
Ar....................Washington....................Lv

7 45

7 10
5 45

5 00 
PM

........
BINGHAMTON AND UTICA

3 
Daily

AM
9 10
9 13

9 15
9 15

49 12
9 35
9 48
9 55

10 08
10 33
12 50
2 02 

Bus 
1215

2 25
2 40
2 50
3 05
3 20
3 30
3 45

4 05
4 10
4 20
4 30
4 45
4 55 

"pm"

15 
Daily

PM
11 36
11 32

11 15
11 15

Miles

N
EW

 YO
R

K
 | TABLE 8

Hudson Tubes—(Fare 20c)
Lv 33rd St. & 6th Ave......................... Ar
Hudson Term. Bldg.—Cortlandt Street
D. L. & W. Ferri es-
Lv Barclay St. (Mon. thru Frl.). . Ar
Lv. Barclay St. (Sat. Sun. A Hois.) Ar

(See Hol .Note, Page 5)
........... Christopher St.l.................

6 
Daily

PM
5 51
5 50

5 55
5 42

44-46
Daily

PM
9 42
9 43

9 40
9 42

10 
Daily

AM
4 59
4 56

4 55
4 42

11 55 1.0
8.8

11.6
21.1
39.1

134.1
192,7

192.7
203.7
211.7
217.6
225.7
233.9
239.6
245.0
250,1
256.8
260.7
266.3
270.6
283.7

............... Hoboken 5 30 
5 16 
5 07 
4 54 
4 27 
2 15 
1 08

Bus
12 20 
11 55 
11 40 
11 30 
11 15 
11 00 
10 50 
10 40

10 25 
10 20 
10 05 
9 55 
9 40 
9 30

9 25
9 12

4 30
........................ Newark ...............
........................Brick Church...............
...........................Summit.............................
.......................... Dover 8 15

5 50
4 45 

Bus
4 10
3 45
3 35
3 25
3 10
2 55
2 45
2 35

3 25 
12 20 
11 05 
Bus
7 45 
7 20 
7 05 
6 55
6 40 
6 25 
6 15 
6 05 

z5 30
5 55 
5 45 
5 30 
5 20
5 10
4 55

3 40
5 02

Bus
z6 15
6 40
6 55
7 05
7 20
7 35
7 45
7 55

8 10
8 15
8 30
8 40
8 55
9 05

"am"

.......................... Scranton...........................
Ar....................Binghamton...................Lv

Chenango Valley Transit Lines
Lv....................Binghamton.....................Ar
.................... Chenango Forks.....................
............................Greene............................
........................... Brisben............................
............................Oxford.......................
............................Norwich ........................
..............Galena (North Norwich).............
.........................Sherburne...
.......................... Earlville...........................
...................... Hubbardsville.......................
.................... North Brookfield...................
......................... Waterville.......................... 1 25

1 15
1 00

12 50
New Hartford

Ar . .Utica Greyhound Bus Terminal. .Lv 
........................ UTICA287.8

AM
PM |

PM

10



Miles' TABLE 10
7 3 8 6PM TABLE 13

Daily Daily Daily

11 55

Ar
I 5 40 11

Lv
9 34 4 03

Lv Ar

Ithaca (Via Bus) See Tabled03 35
*4 08

AM

Read Down Read UpTRAIN-BUS SCHEDULE

TABLE 11

D. L. & W. Ferries—
15 :

Del. Valley Trans. Co.
Lv.

r

Lv
PM

NEW YORK, BUFFALO AND NIAGARA FALLS
TRAIN-BUS SCHEDULERead Down Read Up

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS FOR TABLES 10,

9
9

5 51
5 50

9 
9

15
15

11
11

11
11

15
15

5 30
5 16
5 07
4 54
4 27

5 55
5 42

45
10

£<
2(
15

5 00
4 52
4 45

48
26

7 20
7 03
6 15

10
13

213.4
218.8
224.1
229.4
246.3
247.4

1.0
8.8

11.6
21.1
39.1

12
35
26

10 29
11 43

3 04
1 51

6 16
4 22

10 07
9 49
9 00
7 42

11
10
9
8

12
49
53
23

12
35
48
55

36
32

♦9
9 

11

AM
5 00
5 45
6 51
7 26
8 05
8 58

25
47

7 15
7 07
7 00
6 50
6 45
6 35 
AM

PM 
0 00
3 40

12 06
10 28

.. Scranton. . 
Binghamton 
... Owego..,

XL
- ”

26 
Exc. 
Sun. 

& Hol.

4 
Sun.

& Hol.

3 14 
5 50-
PM

12 50
2 02
2 30

Bus
PM
2 35
2 40
2 50
3 00
3 30
3 35 
PM

Lv... Philadelphia (Read. Cd.) Ar
2 15
1 08

12 32 
Bus 
AM-

11 •
11
11 I
10 !
io :
io :

AM

♦9
9
9
9

10 08
10 33 1 59 3 19

2 33
12 50 1 45

.. 8

3m

Lv.Barclay St. (Sat. Sun. & Hols.).Ar 
(See Hol. Note, Page 6) 

........... Christopher St.l.................... 
...................Hoboken.........................

Ar. . Stroudsburg L E. Stroudsburg. .. Lv

6 15 6 45! 11 49
3 20 3 20 9 15 
AM I AM AM

New York
Hudson Tubes— (Fare 20c)
Lv........33rd St. & 6th Ave......... Ar
. .Hud. Term Bldg., Cortlandt St. ..
D. L. & W. Ferries—
Lv. .Barclay St. (Mon.thru Fri.). Ar
Lv.Barclay St. (Sat. Sun. & Hols.) Ar 

(See Hol. Note, Page 6)
................Christopher St.l................

i......................Hoboken......................
....................... Newark......................

i..................Brick Church...................
.......................Summit....................... 
........... .............Dover.........................

1 0310 13 9 455...
3 50 §1 20 N 05 ...
AM AM AM I PM

« 5 30
L 3 35 
® Jus 
= 3 10

TRAIN-BUS SCHEDULE Read Up

- 6
Z- Daily 

‘'’[Note
o « 
~ 5 55
2 5 42

L____
o Bus 
c 11 45

To Our
cPatrons ....

All forms of rail­
road tickets reading 
via the D.L.&W.R.R. 
Co. will be honored 
via the L. D. Dickin­
son Motor Coach 
Lines between Owe­
go and Ithaca or 
intermediate stations 
on the connecting 
bus schedule shown 
herein.

Hand baggage 
may be checked 
through to destina­
tion. Trunks and other 
bulky baggage will 
be checked to and 
from Owego only.

~15 
Daily I

48
..... 06
i 12 50

2 02

A M. time light type. P.M. time heavy type. f-Daily except Sunday. 
§-Sunday only. #-Daily except Sunday and Holidays. 4 Christopher St. Perry 
will not run on Saturdays, Sundays or Major Holidays. (See I Note Page 5.) 
t-Arrives Syracuse 3:50 P.M. Sundays and Holidays. (See Holiday Note Page 6.) 
□-Sunday and Holidays leave Syracuse 10:45 A.M. (See Holiday Note Page 6.) 
a Stops Friday, Sunday and Holidays only at Cresco 6:02 P.M., Pocono 
Summit 6:18 P.M. On Fridays stops on notice to conductor to discharge 
passengers, and on advance notice to Agent to receive passengers for Scranton and 
West; Sunday and Holidays a regular stop. (See Holiday Note Page 6.) c-Stops

12, IZ AND 14
Daily at Pocono Summit 9:50 P.M., to discharge passengers from Newark and 
on advance notice to agent to receive passengers for Buffalo and west, f-Stops 
on advance notice to agent or conductor to receive or discharge passengers, 
m-Sundays leaves 2:00 P.M., Saturdays 11:10 A.M. r-Saturday leaves 12:40 
P.M.; Sundays 12:30 P.M. z-Saturday leaves 7:30 A.M. ★-Buses leave and 
arrive Pennsylvania Greyhound Terminal, 218 Adams Ave., Scranton, Pa. 
■-TRAIN-BUS SERVICE. Coordinated train and bus schedules as shown under 
Tables 11, 12 and 14 are furnished only for the information of the public. No 
through rates are published with bus lines.

2 
Exc. 
Sun. Daily

& Hol.

12 00
12 07
12 15
12 25
12 35
12 45 Ar

PM I

Owego. .
.Catatonk.
. .Candor..

................Willseyville...........
.. .Ithaca (Aurora St. Bus Term.)

Ar....................Ithaca.....................Lv
______ (D. L. & W. Station)______

2 3 
g- Daily 

co Note 
*“AM~ 
K 9 
® 9

SPECIAL LOW GROUP RATES 
FOR COACH TRAVEL

Considerable savings available in round-trip coach 
fares for groups of 25 or more and also for 3 or 
more persons. See Page 5.

Consult Lackawanna Ticket Agent for details

0 UUj L UU
5 42 2 37
6 34 3 21
7 34, 4 03
9 08 5 40

134.1 Lv 
. 192.7 

6 27213.4
Bus
~AM~
8 00
8 10
8 20
8 30
9 00
9 05 
AM

7 22
6 35
5 45
5 16
3 35

2 55
2 47
2 40
2 30

. 2 25
°12 15 
z PM

Lv. DL&W' Newark. DL&W. Ar 
....... I Stroudsburg L 1.........  
....... \ E. Stroudsburg /......... 
..................Cresco..................  
.......... Pocono Summit...........  
................Scranton.................  
............. Binghamton..............

11 07
10 29
9 44
9 20
7 47

2 39 9
4 21 11

5 06 11
5 25 fl 2
6 15

5 00j 2 00! 2 00 12 00 #8 00 
: 12 2 37 2 37, 12 35!........

26 
Exc. Sun. 

& Hol.
AM
9 55

10 12

../ Stroudsburg and East 1.. .Ar
(Stroudsburg (DL&W Sta.)J

.............Marshalls Creek.............

................. Echo Lake..................

....................Bushkill....................

...............Bushkill Falls..............

................. Forest Park................

.................Tamiment.

3 12 
f2 58
2 15
1 08

10 15
□10 30

10 00
3 403
5 501

44 
Exc. Sat. 

Sun. 
& Hol.

PM
9 40

3 
Daily 

AM

NEW YORK AND ITHACA, VIA OWEGO 
(See also Ithaca-Binghamton Bus, Note A Page 6)

Read Down

BUFFALO, ELMIRA, SYRACUSE, BINGHAMTON, SCRANTON, POCONO 
MOUNTAIN POINTS, PHILADELPHIA, BALTIMORE AND 

Read Down WASHINGTON VIA NEWARK Read Up

25 I 5 Exc.
Sat. Daily Sat.
Only Exc. Sun.

Sat & Hol.
AM AM AM

11 0011 00 10 00
_ ..11 4111 41 10 41
4 3912 4412 44 11 42
5 06 1 13 1 13, 12 11i

12 49
6 20 2 29 2 29 1 39

2 37 .. .......
3 21,-1 19 <9 15

- -i

5 40

6 
Daily 

PM

#9 51
,8 45
#8 12

_______ ______ #7 31
Ar. .P.RR,Newark.P.RR .Lv #6 45 

P.RR. Philadelphia. .P.RR.
Lv. .30th Street Station... Ar 8 12
.................Trenton.................. 7 31
Ar.P.RR. Newark. P.RR.Lv 6 45

AM
Lv.P.RR.Washington P.RR.Ar #10 < 
............... Baltimore................  
............. Wilmington............... 
.. Philadelphia (30th Street).. 
.................Trenton.................

6 17 a
6 36 a
7 26 6 58
8 50 8 14

Ar.
L. D. Dickinson Mot. Coach Lines

'7 Lv. Barclay St. (Mon. thru Fri.). .Ar
15 nJ q I v Bnrolav St fSat. Sun. A HnlsJ Ar

................Syracuse...........................

...-............. Elmira.................. .. 141
Ar. DL&W. Buffalo DL&W. Lv 10 00

I PM

9 25
7 25 

Bus
"5 15

♦9 58
9 35
7 47

Jus
7 30

PM PM PM PM
1 15 4 20 5 45 9 50

12 35 3 4(1 4 59 8 55
11 34 '> 3/ 3 56 7 53
11 07 1 59 3 19 7 22
10 29 2 33 6 35
9 44 12 50 1 45 5 45

NEW YORK AND BUSHKILL

Read Down
SUMMER TRAIN-BUS SCHEDULE 

In Effect June 15 to September 15,1954__________ Read Up
SCRANTON, BERWICK AND SUNBURY

5 
Daily 
Exc. 
Sat.

3

Daily

15

Daily
TABLE 14

10

Daily

4 
Sun.

4 Hol.

6

Daily

44-46

Daily
PM
3 30
3 15

*3 36
3 50
4 03
4 10
4 24
4 52
6 58

AM
9 15
9 15

♦9 12
9 35
9 48
9 55

10 08
10 33
12 50

PM 
11 15
11 15

N
EW

Y
O

R
K

D. L.& W. Ferries—
Lv. Barclay St. (Mon. thru Fri.) Ar
Lv.Barclay St.( Sat. Sun. & Hols.).Ar 

(See Hol. Note, Page 6)
.......... Christopher St.l....................

AM 
4 55
4 42

PM

12 42

PM
5 55
5 42

PM 
9 40
9 42

............ 11 55 ................Hoboken..........................
................. Newark............ ...............

4 30 12 20
12 06
11 58
11 45
11 18
9 00

5 30
5 16
5 07
4 54
4 27
2 15

9 25
9 12

...................... Brick Church.....................
...........................Summit...........................

............ 3 17
............................ Dover............................

Ar..................... Scranton.......................Lv
3 25

12 45
8 15
6 00

Bus Bus
2 00
2 45
3 42
4 03
4 18

Bus Pennsylvania Greyhound Lines Bus Bus Bus Bus

............

7 45
8 30
9 27
9 48

10 03

5 30
6 20
7 20
7 43
8 00
8 20
8 25 
AM

Lv... ............. Scranton ★ ................. Ar
.......................Wilkes-Barre......................  
...........................Berwick..........................  
....................... Bloomsburg.......................  
...........................Danville..........................
....................Northumberland................

11 40
10 55

9 58
9 38
9 22
9 05
9 00 
PM

7 40
6 55
5 55
5 34
5 19
5 00
4 55 
AM

12 50
12 00
11 00
10 37
10 20
10 00
9 55
AM

5 15
4 25
3 25
3 02
2 45
2 25
2 20 
PM

10 25 
PM

4 40 
PM

Ar...................... Sunbury....................... Lv

15

Daily
TABLE 12

6 
Exc. 
Sun.

10

Daily
PM 

11 15
11 15

N
EW

 I 
Y

O
R

K

D. L. & W. Ferries—
Lv. .Barclay St. (Mon. thru Fri.).. Ar
Lv.Barclay St. (Sat. Sun. & Hols.) Ar 

(See Hol. Note, Page 6)
Lv............. Christopher St.l..............Ar

PM
5 55
5 42

AM
4 55
4 42

ii 55
11 35

Lv..
Ar..

....................Hoboken........................Ar
..................... Buffalo......................... Lv

5 30
9 15

4 30
4 30

Bus Niagara Frontier Transit System, Inc. Bus Bus
rl 30

2 45 
PM

Lv .Buffalo (D. L. & W. Terminal).. Ar 
Ar Niagara Falls (N.F.T.S.I. Terminal.) Lv

8 30
z7 15

AM

1 15 
n>12 00 

PM

11

P.RR.Lv


GENERAL IN
RESPONSIBILITY—This timetable is furnished to the public 
as a matter of information only. The company is not responsible 
for errors therein, inconvenience of damage resulting from delayed 
trains or failure to make connections, or for shortage of equipment. 
The schedules and equipment shown herein are subject to change 
without notice.
CHILDREN—Under five years of age carried free, when accom­
panied by parent or guardian; five years of age and under 12, one- 
half fare; 12 years of age or over, full fare.
ADJUSTMENT OF FARES—In case of dispute with conductors 
or agents, passengers should pay the fare required, take a receipt, 
and communicate with the Assistant Passenger Traffic Manager, 
140 Cedar Street, New York 6, New York.
Passengers leaving train short of destination of the ticket should 
have the conductor make endorsement on the ticket to that effect.
REDEMPTION OF TICKETS—Tickets unused or partly used will 
be redeemed under tariff regulations by the Assistant Passenger 
Traffic Manager, 140 Cedar Street, New York 6, New York.
ARTICLES LOST—When articles are lost on trains or left at 
stations, owners should immediately apply to Agent at station where 
they leave train, or address Manager Mail, Express, Baggage and 
Milk Traffic, Lackawanna Terminal, Hoboken, N. J., giving full 
description of property, stating date of loss and train number.
BAGGAGE—

(a) 150 pounds of baggage, not exceeding $100.00 in value, may be 
checked on each adult ticket, and 75 pounds, not exceeding $50.00 in 
value, on each child’s ticket. Excess charge will be collected for excess 
weight and excess value, but no piece of baggage exceeding 300 pounds

FORMATION
in weight (except immigrant baggage checked at port of landing), or 
single shipment exceeding $2,500 in value will be accepted for checking. 
A service charge of 25 cents will be collected for each piece of hand 
baggage and 50 cents for each trunk checked.

(b) This Company cannot guarantee to forward baggage on same 
train with passenger; and when necessary, will forward it on other 
trains.

(c) Baggage checked to New York City will be forwarded to 
Barclay Street Station.

(d) No baggage will be checked or delivered at the Christopher 
St., New York Station. Baggage may be checked or delivered daily 
at Barclay St., New York Station, 8.00 A.M. to 8.00 P.M. City time.

(e) Baggage Delivery Service—Arrangements can be made at the 
time of checking baggage for delivery to residence, hotel or other 
point in New York City, Newark, Buffalo, and other important cities.

(f) Storage will be charged on each piece of baggage remaining 
at stations over 24 hours, except that certain concessions will be 
allowed for Saturdays, Sundays and holidays.

(g) Baggage for stations where there is no agent must be claimed 
at the baggage car door immediately upon arrival at that station; 
otherwise it will be carried to first station where agent is on duty 
and held for further orders.

(h) Parcel Rooms will be found at the principal stations, where 
packages, hand baggage, etc., may be checked and cared for at a 
nominal charge.
STOP-OVERS—Practically all tickets permit stop-overs within 
limit at any station en route on application to Conductor.

For further detailed information consult, Ticket Agent.

if ml Office^
NEW YORK Telephone
General Passenger Agent’s Office LAckawanna 4-0234*

500 Fifth Ave. (at 42nd St.) Room 842
Railroad Ticket Offices:

500 Fifth Ave. (at 42nd St.) Room 842 LAckawanna 4-0234*
17 John Street (near Broadway) COrtlandt 7-0820-1*
Barclay Street (foot Barclay Street) BArclay 7-2500*
Christopher Street (near West 10th St.) BArclay 7-2500* 
•Evenings, Saturdays, Sundays

and Legal Holidays, phone BArclay 7-2533
HOBOKEN
Lackawanna Terminal HOboken 3-2000

NEWARK
City Ticket Office: MArket 3-3440

Griffith Bldg., 605 Broad St. Rms. 502-503
Evenings, Saturdays, Sundays and Legal

Holidays, phone HUmboldt 2-2260
SCRANTON
Lackawanna Station Scranton 2-9251
BINGHAMTON
Lackawanna Station Binghamton 4-1311
ELMIRA
Lackawanna Station Elmira 6261
BUFFALO
City Ticket Office:

11 W. Genesee St. CLeveland 2488
Evenings, Saturdays, Sundays and Legal

Holidays, phone WAshington 4800

(fiufo (file€tllu HRedttcet/

fat 'Jltd

LEAVE On Mondays, Tuesdays,
Wednesdays or Thursdays, 
except Holidays

return Within 30 days on Mondays,
Tuesdays, Wednesdays or 
Thursdays, except Holidays

Round-trip coach fares apply in both directions be­
tween Main Line points on Lackawanna Railroad 
New York to Mt. Morris, N. Y. inclusive, and on 
Syracuse Branch line as far north as Cortland, N. Y. 
Fares do not apply between New York City and 
suburban New Jersey stations nor between any two 
stations in New Jersey, and Main Line stations east 
of Stroudsburg and East Stroudsburg, Pa.
Consult Ticket Agent.

LACKAWANNA
12



RAILROAD, SLEEPING AND PARLOR CAR FARES

ARound TripARound TripOne Way One Way

OU 52.60

2.45

.952.25 5.00

5 005 00
5 00

95 1.05
2.10

5.00 2.60

2.455.00

2.25

5 00

prepared for night occupancy, the sum of the 
lower and upper berth rates will be charged.

#. .95 1.50
2.10

5.00 1.35

1.25
.95

# 1.05 #

5 00

#

.95
1.00

5.00
5.00

5.00
5.00

5.00 
5.00

9.95
9.95

5.80
5.00
5.00

9.95
9.95

5.00
5.00
8.30
8.30
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

5
6
5
5

00
65
65

2.90
1 .00
2.00 
1.05 
1.25

5.00
5.50

24.62 
6.99 

28.37 
2.70 
5.64 

11.94
34.14 
35.63 
20.25 
20.25 
6.09 
4.64
1.80 

22.97
5.33 

15.91

§58.43
25.75
65.95

#17.42
34.65
73.90
77.70
46.85
48.75
24.05 

#21.30 
# 8.68
28.50
55.15
22.60
41.70

5.00
5.00
5.00

5.00
5.00
8.90
8.90
5.80
5.80
5.00

5 
5 
8 
8
5 
5 
5 
5

1.85
3.30

1.85
3.30 §5.00 

5.00 
7.60 
7.60 
5.00 
5.00

♦30.52 
12.98 
34.28
8.71 

17.84 
38.89 
40.89 
24.65 
25.65 
12.08 
10.65
4.34 

14.48 
28.88 
11.33 
21.84

30.31 
12.68 
34.07
8.39 

17.63 
38.89 
40.50 
24.65 
25.28 
11.78 
10.33
4.05 

14.19 
28.67 
11.04 
21.60

5
10
10

00
55
00
00

.95
2.80

23.66
26.73
6.38
4.13
8.39
8.71
4.05
2.70

39.24
40.74 
5.03 
3.57

41.85 
18.50 
46.60 

#12.66
24.10 
48.85 
51.65 
31.20
32.30
17.40
15.55

# 6.08
20.25 
39.70 
16.40 
27.90
16.25 
44.00 
47.90 
,21.00

# 6.40 
#14.18
# 6.60 ■
# 8.78 ■ 
56.85 
60.55

1 5.24 j 
17.65

#15.36 /

5.00
5.00

1.00 
2.80

§21.92
4.29

25.67
8.34
9.24

31.44
32.93
17.55
17.55
3.39
4.43
5.78

20.27
2.63

13.21

28.10 
#2.50 
32.55

# 3.90 
16.25

# 9.88 
36.20 
38.75 
21.20 
21.20

# 6.80 
#10.44 
#4.72
26.55 
15.80

# 4.90 
29.55 
33.85

# 5.68 
#10.14
16.40 
16.85
9.96 
7.94 

46.80 
49.35 

#11.48
# 9.26

21.01 
24.08 

3 78 
6.76

11.04
11.33
6.68
5.33

36.59 
38.09
7.65
6.20

3 70
6.91

13.16
16.31
17.81
6.23
6.23
4.33
6.91

10.22
2 59 
8.74
4 .94 
7.35
2.11

10.04
13.25
13.42
6.23
9.95
8.93

22.53 
24.03 
10.72
8.05
5.56

95
1.35
2.25
2.25
1.35
1.05

0U
00
90
90
80
80
00
00

1.75
1.85

.95
1.25
2.25

14.99
1.25

17.77
1.95
8.19
4.94

21.29
22.77
11.23
11.23
3.40
5.22
2 36

13.72
7.92
2.45

16.24
18.54
2 84 
5.07 
8.26 
8.53
4.98
3.97

27.51 
29.01
5.74
4.63

26.36 
29.43 
9.08
1.51
5.78 
6.09 
3.68
1.43 

41.94 
43.44
2.33
6.27
4.50

§42.15
18.90 
46.90 

#13.14
24.35 
48.85 
52.25 
31.20 
32.90
17.80 
15.95

# 6.60 
20.65 
40.00
16.85
28.10 
16.65 
44.30
48.20 
21.45

# 6.94.
#14.70
# 7.06
# 9.10 ; 
56.85 
61.10

# 5.72 i 
18.05 
15.80 i

§42.26 
#8.58 
,49.78

#16.68
#18.48
59.75
62.60
34.10
34.10 
!6.78

8.86
11.56 
38.98

# 5.26
26.15

47.53 
#13.98 
55.05

# 5.40 
#11.28
23.75 
64.90 
67.70 
38.90 
38.90 

#12.18
# 9.28
# 3.60
44.25 

#10.66
31.15

1.85 
.95

1.25
1.30 

.95 

.95

51.03 
57.17 

#18.16
# 3.02 
#11.56 
#12.18
# 7.36
# 2.86 
79.70 
82.55

# 4.66 
#12.54
# 9.00

36.96
# 3.32 
44.48

# 5.26 
21.85

#13.18 
54.75 
57.60 
29.35 
29.35

# 9.14 
#14.08
# 6.30 
33.68

#21.18

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.80 
5.80 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00

5.00
5.00

32.05
35.12
14.78
4.29
9.38
4.43
5.78

45.05
47.19
3.44

11.96
10.19

1.00
1.85
3.15

61.93 
68.07 
29.65

# 9.16 
#19.38
# 9.48
#12.18
85.60 
90.35

# 7.52 
24.40

#21.02

§31.10 
# 6.40 
35.80 

#12.46 
#13.82
39.50 
42.05 
24.00 
24.00

S5.04
6.60
8.62

28.90
# 3.90 
19.05

# 3.70
33.20
37.10

# 9.64
# 6.26 
#12.66
#13.14
# 6.08
# 4.06 
50.05 
52.60

# 7.60
# 5.36

19.27
1.66 

23.03 
2.63 

10.96 
6.59 

28.79 
30.31 
14.93 
14.93
4.57 
7.04 
3 15 

17.63 
10.59

18.94
5.22

21.72 
2.03 
4.21 
8.93

25.24
26.75 
15.19 
15.19 
4.55
3.48
1.35

17.67
3.97

11.90
3.87

20.19
22.49
6.84
1.10
4.39
4.55 
2.79
1.10

31.46
32.96

1.78
4.71
3.38

58.03
25.15
65.55 

#16.78 
34.25 
73.90
76.95
46.85
48.05
23.45 

#20.66 
# 8.10
27.95
54.75
22.05
41.25

2 90
1.05
2.00
1.05
1.30

23.26
9.54

26.04
6.33

13.25
28.71
30.38
18.33
18.99
8.87
7.78
3.04

10.62
21.99
8.26

16.20
8.19

24.51
26.81
11.14
3.20
7.09
3.30
4.39

33.43
35.60
2.62 
9.01 
7.68

32.26 
35.33 
15.09
4.58
9.69
4.74
6.09 

45.05 
47.55
3.76 

12.28 
10.51

40.46
46.60 

# 7.56 
#13.52 
22.05 
22.60 

#13.36 
#10.66 
69.55 
72.40 

#15.30 
#12.40

$16.92
3.20

19.70
6.23
6.91

23.22
24.73
13.16
13.16
2.52
3.30
4.31

15.65
1.95
9.88
1.85

18.17
20.47
4.82
3.13
6.33
6.57
3.04
2.03

29.44
30.94
3.80
2.68

A—Limit 6 months except as otherwise Indicated.
#—Limit 1 year.

®—Fares apply via Nickel Plate Road.
X—Fares apply via New York Central Railroad.

45.76
51.90 

#12.76
# 8.26 
#16.78 
#17.42
#8.10 
#5.40 
74.60 
77.45 

#10.06
# 7.14

1 30 
.95 

1.85 
1.85

.95 

.95

61.53
67.67 
29.10

# 8.58 
#18.76
# 8.86 
#11.56
85.60 
89.70

#6.88 
23.80 

#20.38

# 7.40 
#13.82 
24.00 
28.10 
30.30 

#12.46 
#12.46 

8.66 
#13.82 
19.60
5.18 

Fl 7.48
9.88 

14.70 
f 4.22 
19.35 
24.10 
24.35 

#12.46 
19.20 
17.50 
38.35 
40.90 
20.40 
16.05

#11.12

SUBJECT TO CHANGE
FARES SHOWN DO NOT INCLUDE 10% FEDERAL TAX.

FARES FOR TRANSPORTATION PARTLY 
IN COACHES AND PARTLY IN 
SLEEPING OR PARLOR CARS

Passenger holding ONE-WAY COACH Ticket 
desiring to change enroute to Sleeping or Parlor 
Car, can do so by paying the difference between 
the One-Way Coach fare and the One-Way 
Pullman Class fare plus the charge for accom­
modations used between the points Sleeping or 
Parlor Car is to be occupied. On ROUND TRIP 
6 MONTH LIMIT COACH TICKETS, passen­
gers desiring to change enroute to Sleeping or 
Parlor Car, can do so by paying approximately 
31.5% of the one-way Pullman class fare plus the 
charge for accommodations used between the 
points Sleeping or Parlor Car Is to be occupied.

♦Rates shown apply when space Is occupied by 
one adult or by one adult accompanied by a 
child or children under 5 years of age.

Drawing Rooms In Parlor Cars will be charged 
for at the rate of two (2) seat fares, with an 
additional seat fare for each passenger in excess 
of two (2).

5.00
5.00

10.65
10.65

Buffalo, N. Y. to
Bath, N. Y  
Binghamton, N. Y. 
Brick Church, N. J. 

® Chicago, III............
XChicago, Ill............
® Cleveland, Ohio. .. 
XCleveland, Ohio.. .

Corning, N. Y  
Cortland. N. Y.... 
Cresco, Pa..............
Dansville, N. Y.... 
Detroit, Mich........
Elmira, N. Y  
Ithaca, N. Y  
Mt. Morris, N.Y... 
Mt. Pocono, Pa.... 
Newark, N. J  
New York, N. Y... 
Owego, N. Y  
Pocono Summit, Pa. 
Scranton, Pa  

®St. Louis, Mo  
XSt. Louis, Mo

Stroudsburg, Pa... 
Syracuse, N. Y.... 
Waverly, N. Y. ...

(L) Rates for Sections shown herein apply when 
lower berth only is prepared for night occupancy. 
Where both the lower berth and upper berth are

Newark, N. J. to
Ann Arbor, Mich. .
Bath, N. Y  
Battle Creek, Mich. 
Binghamton, N. Y. 
Buffalo, N, Y  

(^Chicago, Ill  
XChicago, 111............
A Cleveland, Ohio. . . 
XCleveland, Ohio. . .

Corning, N. Y  
Cortland, N. Y.... 
Cresco, Pa..............
Dansville. N. Y.... 
Detroit, Mich.........
Elmira, N. Y  
Erie, Pa...................
Ithaca, N. Y  
Jackson, Mich........
Kalamazoo. Mich.. 
Mt. Morris. N. Y.. . 
Mt. Pocono, Pa.... 
Owego, N. Y  
Pocono Summit, Pa. 
Scranton, Pa..........

®St. Louis, Mo........
XSt. Louis, Mo........

Stroudsburg, Pa. . . 
Syracuse, N. Y.... 
Waverly, N. Y.. . .

Scranton, Pa. to
Ann Arbor, Mich.. 
Bath, N. Y  
Battle Creek, Mich. 
Binghamton, N. Y. 
Brick Church, N. J. 
Buffalo, N. Y  

®Chicago, Ill  
XChicago, Ill  
(^Cleveland, Ohio. . . 
XCleveland, Ohio. . .

Corning, N. Y  
Cortland. N. Y.... 
Cresco, Pa  
Detroit, Mich  
Elmira, N. Y.... 
Erie, Pa  
Ithaca, N. Y  
Jackson, Mich  
Kalamazoo, Mich.. 
Mt. Morris, N. Y. . 
Mt. Pocono, Pa.... 
Newark, N. J  
New York, N. Y... 
Owego, N. Y  
Pocono Summit, Pa. 

®St. Louis, Mo  
XSt. Louis, Mo

Stroudsburg, Pa.. . 
Syracuse, N. Y.... 
Waverly, N. Y.. . .

#9.86 
#18.48 
34.10 
42.35 
45.05 

#16.68 
#16.68 
#11.54 
#18.48 
27.00 

# 6.90 
20.50 

#13.18 
#5'62 
26.40 
34.25 
34.65 

#16.52 
26.30 
23.75 
57.00 
59.85 
28.10 

#21.52 
#14.88

Elmira, N. Y. to
Ann Arbor, Mich.. 
Bath, N. Y  
Battle Creek, Mich. 
Binghamton, N. Y. 
Brick Church, N. J. 
Buffalo, N. Y.........

0Chicago, Ill............
XChicago, Ill............
(^Cleveland, Ohio. . . 
XCleveland, Ohio. . .

Cortland, N. Y.... 
Cresco, Pa..............
Dansville, N. Y.... 
Detroit, Mich........
Erie, Pa..................
Ithaca, N. Y  
Jackson, Mich........
Kalamazoo, Mich-. 
Mt. Morris, N. Y.. 
Mt. Pocono, Pa.... 
Newark, N. J  
New York. N. Y . J 
Pocono Summit, Pa. 
Scranton, Pa..........

®St. Louis, Mo........
XSt. Louis, Mo.........

Stroudsburg, Pa... 
Syracuse, N. Y.... Minimum number of adult railroad tickets 

required for exclusive occupancy of various 
types of sleeping and parlor car accommo­
dations: 
Bed Room or Roomette j
Compartment, berth service 11/2
Compartment, seat service (sleeping car) 11/2 
Drawing Room, berth service 2
Drawing Room, seat service (sleeping car) 2 
Drawing Room In parlor car 2

So

.VS

.95

New York, N. Y. or 
Hoboken, N. J. to

Ann Arbor, Mich.. 
Bath, N. Y  
Battle Creek, Mich. 
Binghamton, N. Y. 
Buffalo, N. Y  

®Chicago, Ill............
X Chicago, Ill............
®Cleveland, Ohio. . . 
XCleveland, Ohio. ..

Corning, N. Y  
Cortland. N. Y.... 
Cresco, Pa  
Dansville, N. Y.... 
Detroit, Mich........
Elmira, N. Y  
Erie, Pa..................
Ithaca, N. Y  
Jackson, Mich  
Kalamazoo, Mich.. 
Mt. Morris. N. Y. .
Mt. Pocono, Pa.... 
Owego, N. Y  
Pocono Summit, Pa. 
Scranton, Pa..........

®St. Louis, Mo  
XSt. Louis, Mo  

Stroudsburg, Pa... 
Syracuse, N. Y.... 
Waverly, N. Y. . . .

5.0U 
6.55 
5.00 
5.00

4 93
9.24 

17.55 
22.20 
23.70
8.34 
8.34
5 77 
9.24

13.66
3 45 

11 04
6 59
2'81 

13.37 
17.63 
17.84
8.26 

13.29 
11.94 
30.00 
31.50 
14.24 
10.76
7.44

Binghamton, N. Y. 
to

Ann Arbor, Mich.. 
Bath, N. Y  
Battle Creek, Mich. 
Brick Church, N. J. 
Buffalo, N. Y  

®Chicago, 111............
X Chicago, Ill............
®Cleveland, Ohio. .. 
XCleveland, Ohio. . .

Corning, N. Y  
Cresco, Pa..............
Dansville, N. Y.... 
Detroit, Mich........
Elmira, N. Y  
Erie, Pa..................
Ithaca, N. Y  
Jackson, Mich.......
Kalamazoo, Mich. 
Mt. Morris, N. Y.. . 
Mt. Pocono, Pa.... 
Newark, N. J  
New York, N. Y . . 
Pocono Summit, Pa. 
Scranton, Pa..........

®St. Louis, Mo.........
XSt. Louis, Mo.........

Stroudsburg, Pa. . . 
Syracuse, N. Y..

A-
Sb

$23.43
9.79

26.21
6.57

13.42
28.71
30.71
18.33
19.33
9.11
8.02
3.30

10.89
22.16
8.53

16.36
8.44

24.68 
26.98 
11.40
3.47
7.35
3.53
4.55

33.43 
35.93
2.86
9.25
7.92

RATES FOR OTHER ACCOMMODATIONS 
IN PULLMAN SLEEPING CARS

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
9.95
9 95
5.00

34.50 
#10.44 
39.25 
' 4.06 

8.42 
17.50 
42.95 
45.50 
26.65 
26.65 
' 9.10 
' 6.96 
'2.70 
32.35 
' 7.94 
22.20

# 7.74 
36.65 
40.55 

#13.68
2.20 

» 8.78 
' 9.10 
'5.58 
'2.20 
53.50 
56.05 
' 3.56 
'9.42 
'6.76

Rail Ticket Fares Rail Ticket Fares

$5.00
5.50
5.80
6.55
7.60
8.30
8.90
9.95

10.65

§3.80
4.15
4.45
4.95
5.75
6.25
6.80
7.55 
8.05

U
pper

B
erth
Is

§7.00
7.65
8.20
9.15

10.60
11.55
12.50
13.90
14.90 2 Mggo *

R
ate For 

R
oom

ette

59.50
10.45
11.05
12.50
14.45
15.75
16.95
18.90
20.25

For 
O

ne 
Person

R
ate For 

B
edroom

§11.05
12.15
12.75
14.45
16.70
18.25
19.60
21.90
23.40

For
Tw

o O
r 

M
ore 

Persons
$11.30

12.40
13.05
14.80
17.10
18.65
20.05
22.35
23.90

For 
O

ne 
Person

R
ate For 

C
om

partm
ent

$14.45
15.45
16.25
18.40
21.15
23.25
25.20
27.85
29.95

For 
Tw

o O
r 

M
ore 

Persons
$15.05

16.55
17.40
19.65
22.75
24.85
26.75
29.85
31.90

For 
O

ne 
Person

R
ate For 

D
raw

ing R
oom

$19.00
20.90
22.10
25.00
28.90
31.50
33.90
37.80
40.50

For
Tw

o O
r 

M
ore 

Persons
§6.55 

7.05 
7 .35 
8.20 
9.50 

10.35 
11.15 
12.40 
13.30

For 
O

ne 
Person C

L) 
R

ate For 
Section$7.30

8.00
8.40
9.50

11 00
12.00
12.95
14.45
15.40

For
Tw

o O
r 

M
ore 

Persons

.95

5.00 
5.00 
6.55 
6.55 
5.00 
5.00

.95
2.20
1.30

5.00 1.40 
.95 

1.15
5.00 2.55
5.00

.95
5.00 1.30

5.00
' ' '95
2.55

5.00 3.30
5.00 3.30
5.00 1.60
5.00 2.55
5.00 2.25
7.60
7.60
5.00 2.55
5.00 1.40

13



STATION INDEX Table No. Table No Table No. Table No

A
tAlden, N. Y..................

X Ampere. N.J..................
tAnalomlnk. Pa...............

▲ Andover. N. J................
Ann Arbor. Mich........... 1, 2
Apalachin. N. Y.............4, 5
Apulia. N. Y...................7
Ashtabula. Ohio............. 1, 2
Athenia. N.J..................3, 6
Athens, Pa.

(See Waverly, N. Y.) 4, 5
Atlanta, N. Y.............. 4. 5
Atlantic City, N. J . 9 

tAuchlncloss, Pa.............
{Augusta, N. J.............
Avoca. N. Y................... 4. 5

tAvondale. Pa.................

B
t* Baldwinsville. N. Y___ 7

Baltimore, Md ..............9 13
t Bangor, Pa.....................

©Basking Ridge, N. J . . 
Bath, N.Y............... 4 5

fBath, Pa......................... '
Battle Creek, Mich....... j 2

fBeach Haven, Pa...........
tBelfast, Pa......................
{Bergen Jet., N.J...........

©Berkeley Heights. N. J . 
©Bernardsville, N. J........

Berwick, Pa................. 14
Bethlehem, Pa............ 9

tBig Flats, N. Y...........
Binghamton, N. Y.... 1 2 4 5, 7, 8,

' 9,' 10. 13 tBlack Rock, N. Y . ... 
Blairstown, N. J..........3 a
Blodgett Mills, N. Y.. 7 

XBloomiield. N. J.............
t ♦ Bloomsburg, Pa.......... 14

IB. & O. Jet., N. Y.........4, 5
Boonton, N. J................ 3. 6

▲ Branchville, N. J...........
fBrlar Creek, Pa..............
Brick Church, N.J... 3. 6. 7. 8. 10. 11 

tBrldgevllle, N.J............
{Bridgewater, N. Y.........
Brlsben, N. Y.................8

^Broadway, N. J..........
Buck Hill Falls. Pa.

(See Cresco) 3, 6, 13
Bushkill, Pa.................... 11
Bushkill Falls, Pa....... 11
Buffalo, N.Y.............. 1.2.4, 5,9,12,13

fBuffalo Jet.. N. Y.........

C
fCampbell. N. Y..........
Canadensis, Pa.

(See Cresco) 3 a 13
Candor, N. Y................. in

tCaroline. N. Y...............
Catatonk, N. Y.......... . ig

tCatawissa, Pa............. . .
tCedarville. N. Y............
tChadwicks, N. Y...........
{Changewater, N. J........
Chatham, N. J............... 3 g
Chenango Bridge N.Y 7'
Chenango Forks. N. Y. . 7 *3
Chicago, III.....................1 2

tChulasky, Pa..................
Cincinnati, Ohio......... 12

tClncinnatus, N. Y.........
Clarks Summit, Pa. . . 4 5

tClayville, N. Y...............
Cleveland, Ohio.......... . 1 2

tClifton, N. J................
Cohocton, N. Y............. 4. 5

tConklln. N. Y................
Convent, N.J............. 3 a

tCoopers. N. Y.............
Coming, N. Y................ 4. 5
Cortland. N. Y...............1. 2. 4. 5, 7. 9

tCraigs. N. Y...................
▲Cranberry Lake, N. J. 

Cresco. Pa.................... 3, 6, 13

D
Dalton, Pa......................4. 5

__ Dansv 1 He. N. Y.......... 4.5___________
▲Located on Sussex Branch. See Suburbar 
XLocated on Montclair Branch. Tables 3, 
©Located on Gladstone Branch. Tables 3, 
-Located on Phillipsburg Branch. Suburba

Phillipsburg. N. J.)
•Located on Boonton Line. (See Suburbar 

HLocated on Main Line. (See Suburban tir 
♦ Independent bus connections. tFrelght Se

Danville, Pa................ 14
tDelabole. Pa...................
Delawanna, N.J............ 3, 6

t Delaware. N. J................
Delaware W a ter Gap, Pa.

(See Stroudsburg and 
East Stroudsburg) 3, 6

Denvllle, N. J..................3, 6
tDepew, N. Y...................
Detroit. Mich..................1, 2
Dover. N. J..................... 3, 6. 7, 8, 10, 14

tDuryea. Pa......................

E
1 ♦ Earlville. N. Y............... 8

tEast Alexander, N. Y...
East Bethany, N. Y. . 4, 5

tEast Buffalo. N. Y........
tEast Freetown. N. Y.. .
East Orange. N.J......... 3, 6
East Stroudsburg, Pa.

(See Stroudsburg, Pa.)
Echo Lake, Pa............... 11

tElmhurst, Pa...............
Elmira, N. Y..................1, 2, 4, 5, 9, 13

tElmira Heights. N. Y...
Endicott-Vestal, N. Y. 4, 5
Erie, Pa........................ 1,2

tEspy, Pa..........................

F
tFactoryville. Pa.............
tFargo, N. Y....................

©Far Hllls-Bedminster, 
N. J.

Forest Park. Pa. .11
Fort Wayne. Ind........... 1, 2

t Forty Fort, Pa...............
Foster, Pa......................... 4, 5

tFox Hill. N.J................
t ♦ Fulton. N. Y............... . 7

G
Galena, N. Y..................8

©Gillette, N.J..................
©Gladstone, N.J.............
XGlen Ridge. N. J .........

Gouldsboro, Pa...............3. 6
tGreendell, N. J...............

tf Greene, N. Y..................8
Greigsville. N.Y........ 4. 5
Groveland, N Y............4, 5
Grove Street. N. J.........3, 6

H
§ Hackettstown, N. J........
Hallstead, Pa.................. 4, 5

tHampton, N. J................
{Harriet, N. Y..................
Harrison.SeeNewark,NJ. 1,2,3,6,10.13.1 > 

tHercules. Pa....................
Highland Ave., N. J .... 3. 6
Hoboken. N. J................ 1. 2. 3, 6. 7. 8,

10. 11. 12. 14
Homer. N. Y.................. 7. 9

t Horseheads, N. Y..........
t>Hubbardsvllle, N. Y. ... 8 

tHunlock Creek. Pa.....

I
Indianapolis. Ind........... 1, 2
Ithaca. N. Y...................1. 2, 4. 5, 10, 13

J
Jackson, Mich................1.2
Jamesville, N. Y......... 7

t Johnsonburg. N. J.........
t Johnson City, N. Y.......

K
tKanona, N. Y.................
Kalamazoo, Mich.......... 1, 2

tKearny Jet., N. J..........
{Kensington, N. Y..........
tKenvll, N.J....................
Killawog. N.Y...............7
Kingsland, N. J............. 3, 6
Kingsley, Pa................... 4, 5

t Kingston. Pa...................

L
▲Lafayette, N. J...........
FLake Hopatcong, N. J.

(Mount Arlington).,______________
timetable.

6. show service to and from Newark, N. J., tl 
6, show service to and from Summit, N. J., t 
n timetable shows service to and from Was

timetable.) j Located on Old Main Line, 
netable.) 
rvice only. (For Information consult Genera

tLake Junction, N. J. .
Lancaster, N. Y.......... 4, 5
Lansdale. Pa................ 9
LaPlume. Pa............... 4, 5

t Leicester. N. Y...............
{Lime Ridge. Pa..........
Lincoln Park. N. J.........3, 6

t Lin wood. N. Y...............
Lisle, N. Y................... 7

♦Little Falls, N. J........
t Little York, N.Y...., 
tLounsberry, N. Y..........
1 Lowman, N. Y............
tLuzerne, Pa....................
Lyndhurst, N. J.............3, 6

©Lyons, N. J.....................

M
Madison, N. J................ 3. 6

tManunka Chunk. N. J 
Maplewood, N. J..........3. 6
Marathon. N. Y............ 7, 9
Marshalls Creek, Pa........ 11

tMartlns Creek, N. J . . 
tMartlns Creek. Pa.... 
tMartlns Creek Jet., Pa 9 
Mauch Chunk, Pa.......

tMcGraw, N. Y............
Millburn. N. J................3. 6

©Millington. N. J.............
©Mine Brook, N. J..........

i ♦ Minetto, N. Y................7
XMontclair, N.J..........
•Montville, N.J..............
IMorchain, N. Y.............
Morris Plains. N. J........3, 6
Morristown, N. J........... 3, 6
Moscow. Pa................. 3. 6
Mountainhome. Pa. 

(See Cresco) 3. 6. 13
Mountain Lakes. N. J... 3. 6
Mountain Station, N.J. 3, 6 
Mountain View. N. J . 3. 6 
Mount Morris, N. Y.. 4. 5 
Mount Pocono, Pa........ 3. 6

1 Mount Tabor, N. J... 
©Murray Hill, N. J . .. .

N
♦Nazareth, Pa...............
,Netcong (Stanhope), N.J.

Newark, N.J..................1. 2. 3. 6. 7. 8.
10, 13. 14 

t ♦ New Hartford. N. Y.... 8 
New Milford. Pa.......4, 5

©New Providence, N. J.
▲Newton. N.J..............
-New Village, N.J...
New York, N. Y........ 1. 2. 3. 6, 7. 8.

10. 11. 12. 14
» Niagara Falls. N. Y......12

Nichols, N. Y................. 4, 5
Nicholson, Pa.............. 4.5

tNorth Alexander. N. Y. 
tNorth Arlington, N. J.

t ♦ North Brookfield. N. Y. 8 
Northumberland, Pa. .. 14 
Norwich. N. Y...........1, 2. 8

tNo. 6 Jet., Pa.................

O
Old Forge, Pa.................

tOnativia, N. Y...............
Orange, N.J...................3, 6

+ ♦ Oswego. N. Y.............. 7
Owego. N. Y...................4. 5, 10

t♦Oxford, N. Y............... 8
tOxford Furnace. N. J.

P
fPainted Post, N. Y.......
Paradise Falls. Pa.

(See Cresco) 3, o. 13
!♦ Paris, N. Y..................... 8

Passaic. N.J...................3, 6
Paterson. N. J................3, 6

©Peapack. N. J.................
fPen Argyl, Pa................
{Perkinsville. N. Y.........
Philadelphia. Pa.............9. 10, 13

-Phillipsburg, N. J..........
tPittston. Pa....................

e Junction point. (See Suburban timetable.) 
it Junction point. (See Suburban timetable.) 
aington, N. J., the Junction point. (Local

(See Suburban timetable. Boonton Line.)
Offices or nearest Traffic Department repres

| t Plymouth, Pa.................
tPlymouth Jet., Pa.........
Pocono Manor, Pa.

(See Pocono Summit) 3, 6, 13
Pocono Summit, Fa.......3, 6, 13

tPoolville. N. Y...............
t Portland, Pa...................
tPort Morris, N. J.......  .
§Port Murray, N. J.........
{Preble, N. Y...................
{Priceburg, Pa..................

R 
tRay, N. Y.......................
tRichfleld Jet., N. Y.......
{Richfield Springs, N. Y. 
{Rock Cut, N. Y........... .
Roseville Ave., N. J. . 3. 6 

tRupert, Pa......................

8 
tSauquolt, N. Y...............
tSavona, N. Y.............. . 4. 5
Sayre, Pa. 

(See Waverly, N.Y.) 4. 5 
Scranton, Pa...................1, 2. 3, 4. 5, 6.

10. 13, 14 
fSeaboard, N. J............
•Secaucus, N. j............
Shawnee-on-Delaware Pa. 

(See Stroudsburg and
East Stroudsburg, Pa.) 3, 6, 11, 13

!♦ Sherburne, N. Y............ 8
’Shickshinny, Pa.............
Short Hills, N. J......... 3. 6
Skytop, Pa. (See Cresco) 3. 6, 13
Split Rock Lodge,

White Haven. Pa.
(See Pocono Summit) 3, 6, 13 

tSolvay. N. Y...............
{South Columbia, N. Y
South Orange, N. J... 3, 6 

fSouth Scranton, Pa... 
South Sterling. I a

(See Cresco) 3, 6, 13 
-Stewartsville, N. J.........
{Stier, Pa..........................
tStlles, N.Y......................

©Stirling, N.J..................
St. Louis, Mo................. 1, 2
Stroudsburg and East

Stroudsburg, Pa..........1, 2, 3, 6, 11. 13
tSuccasunna, N. J...........
Summit, N. J.............. 1.2,6.7.8,10.14

♦ Sunbury, Pa................... 14
Syracuse, N. Y...............1, 2. 4, 5, 7, 9, 13

T
Tafton, Pa.

(See Cresco) 3, 6, 13
Taminent, Pa................. 11

tTaylor, Pa.......................
Tobyhanna, Pa.............. 3, 6
Toledo, Ohio.....................1. 2
Toronto, Can....................1. 2
Towaco, N. J..................3, 6
Trenton, N. J.............. 13
Tully. N. Y.....................7. 9

U
’♦Utica, N. Y.....................1, 2, 4. 5, 8

V
Vestal ) N. Y..............4. 5
Endicott j

w 
fWallace, N. Y................
Washington, D. C..........9, 13

^Washington, N.J..........
§ Waterloo, N. J...............

1 ♦Waterville. N. Y............8
XWatsesslng Ave., N. J...

Waverly. N.Y............ 4, 5
Wayland, N. Y.............. 4, 5

tWest Berwick, Pa..........
{West Nanticoke, Pa. ... 
{West Pittston, Pa.........
tWest Winfield. N. Y.. . 
5Wharton. N. J...............

Whitney Point, N. Y. 7, 9 
Wilkes-Barre, Pa........... 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 14
Wilmington, Del.............9, 13
Wlllseyvllle, N. Y..........10

twinton. Pa.....................
{Wyoming. Pa..............

Bus Service between Washington, N. J. and 

mtatlve shown on page 15.)

14



GENERAL OFFICES—140 CEDAR STREET, NEW YORK 6, N. Y.—TELEPHONE BARCLAY 7-2500
TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

C. F. FARMER, Vice-President, New York

H. C. SCHMIDT, Assistant Vice-President, New York

JAMES L. BARNGROVE, JR., General Traffic Manager, New York

FREIGHT
HARRY F. DOYLE, Asst. Freight Traffic Manager ...New York 

W. J. NOLAN, Asst. Freight Traffic Manager New York 

J. H. CHRISTY, Western Traffic Manager Chicago, III.

C. R. HARTSHORN, Asst. Western Traffic Manager Chicago, III.

D. L. NORTON, Asst. Freight Traffic Manager . ... \ New York
(Sales and Service) Pier 13, N. R. ft. N Y .

W. H. BROWNE, Foreign Freight Traffic Mgr  ( Cortlandt Street *W
W. F. AHEARN, Foreign Freight Agent J New York

E. C. ENNIS, General Freight Agent Buffalo, N. Y.

JOSEPH S. SIKORA, Freight Traffic Manager (Rates and Divisions) New York 

E. M. SELLERS, Asst. Freight Traffic Manager (Rates and Divisions)..... .New York 

W. J. STUMPF, Assistant General Freight Agent New York 

M. A. EHLERS, Assistant General Freight Agent New York 

L. F. HEINECK, General Coal Freight Agent New York 

J. E. HAYDEN, Coal Freight Agent ................................. New York

ALVIN C. HOPKINS, Manager Industrial Development ........................New York

J. A. CORCORAN, Industrial Agent ............................................New York
I

PASSENGER
W. H. DOMINICK, Passenger Traffic Manager, New York

H. TAYLOR, Asst. Passenger Traffic Manager ..................................New York M. P. NELSON, Manager Mail, Express, Baggage and Milk Traffic..Hoboken, N. J.
W. E. CARBONE, General Passenger Agent, 500 Fifth Avenue (36) New York R. F. IRWIN, General Agent, Passenger Department New York

DINING CAR DEPARTMENT
R. H. LLOYD, Supt. Dining Car Service. Hoboken, N.J.

TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVES
Albany 7, N. Y.—Room 5, Del. & Hud. Bldg.—Phone Albany 3-4517

NORBERT M. SCHMITZ, General Agent

Binghamton, N. Y.—Lackawanna Station—Phone Binghamton 4-131 1
W. E. DOWNS, Division Passenger Agent

Boston 14, Mass.—N. Station Office Bldg., 150 Causeway St.—Phone Capital 7-8970 
W. S. WILCOX, General Agent

Brooklyn, N. Y.—Pier 1 3, N. R. (ft. of Cortlandt St.) New York 7—Phone BA relay 7-2500 
HAROLD J. AMBRUSTER, City Freight Agent

Buffalo 2, N. Y.— 1 1 W. Genesee St.—Phone CL eveland 2488
NEIL A. MITTS, General Agent, Passenger Department

Chicago 4, III.—327 South LaSalle Street—Phone WA bash 2-3443
R. K. LOVITT, General Freight Agent
L E. TENNEY, Asst. General Freight Agent

Cincinnati 2, Ohio—1332 Enquirer Bldg., 617 Vine Street—Phone Main 0730 
CLINTON C. RAU, General Agent

Cleveland 14, Ohio—310 Park Bldg.—Phone MA in 1-0435
L. M. BLUM, General Agent

Detroit 26, Mich.—730 Lafayette Bldg.—Phone WOodward 1-6727
A. H. SNIDER, General Agent

Easton, Pa.—402 Northampton Street—Phone Easton 9021
Z. LEE MATHERS, General Agent

Elmira, N. Y.— Lackawanna Station—Phone Elmira 6261
F. W. SCHEPPMANN, Traveling Passenger Agent

Houston, Texas—41 1 Bankers Mortgage Building—Phone Preston 0969
J. H. WILLIAMS, General Agent

Indianapolis 4, Ind.—622 Board of Trade Bldg.—Phone Franklin 8280
ARCHIBALD McCLAY, General Agent

Kansas City 6, Mo.—623 Dwight Building—Phone Victor 2226
H. E. SIMPSON, General Agent

Los Angeles 14, Calif.—108 West Sixth Street—Phone Tucker 2067
H. C. BUFFUM, General Agent

Milwaukee 3, Wis.—1315 Majestic Bldg.—Phone MA rquette 8-6410
GROVER C. HOWE, General Agent

Minneapolis 1, Minn.—940 Metropolitan Building—Phone Lincoln 9394
A. D. LEONARD, General Agent

Newark 2, N. J.—
GEORGE R. MARR, Division Freight Agent

Lackawanna Station—Phone HU mboldt 2-2100
I T. V. WALL, Division Passenger Agent

Griffith Bldg., 605 Broad Street, Rooms 502-503—Phone MA rket 3-3440

New Haven 10, Conn.—Malley Bldg., 902 Chapel St.—Phone MA in 4-2466 
WILLIAM J. WYNNE, General Agent

New York 7, N. Y.—Pier 1 3, N. R. (foot of Cortlandt St.) New York 7, N. Y.
Freight Department Phone BA relay 7-2500

ELLIOTT E. BROTHERS, General Agent
GEORGE L. BOLTON, Dairy Agent

500 Fifth Avenue at 42nd Street—Room 842, New York 36, N. Y—
Passenger Department Phone LA ckawanna 4-0234

G. C. BEESLEY, District Passenger Agent

Philadelphia 2, Pa.—1606 Finance Bldg.—Phone Bell, Rl ttenhouse 6-2848—2849 
HOWARD A. WHITNEY, General Agent

Pittsburgh 22, Pa.—502 Park Bldg.—Phone AT lantic 1-0463
W. P. CAMPION, GeneraI Agent

Portland 5, Ore.—1200 S. W. Morrison Street—Phone AT water 2979
FRED W. DOST, Traveling Freight Agent

St. Louis 1, Mo.—1871-1872 Railway Exchange Bldg.—Phone Main 1-2460
W. A. BRANNING, General Agent

San Francisco 5, Calif.—805 Monadnock Bldg.—Phone SUtter 1-7515
A. B. COLLINS, General Agent

Scranton 3, Pa.—Lackawanna Station—Phone Scranton 2-9251
G. J. EPPLER, Division Freight Agent
J. H. VAN WIE, Division Passenger Agent

Seattle 1, Wash.—709 Jones Bldg.—Phone Main 3055
JOSEPH D. GIVEN, General Agent

Syracuse 2, N. Y.—Lackawanna Station—Phone SY racuse 2-9211
H. RUSSELL O'HARA, Division Freight Agent

Toledo 4, Ohio—1301 Toledo Trust Bldg.—Phone Adams 1817
HAROLD H. BALK, General Agent

Toronto 1, Ont.—91 1 Royal Bank Bldg.—Phone EM pire 4-7635
J. S. BRANNING, Canadian Agent



TIME TABLES
APRIL 25, 1954

TIME TABLES
APRIL 25, 1954

nniwa

Lackawanna 
Railroad!

Lackawanna
Railroad!

rime Shown In this folder is EASTERN STANDARD TIME 
One hour earlier than DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME Form 10

Time Shown in this folder is EASTERN STANDARD TIME 
One hour earlier than DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME Form 10


